



2013 New York State Scholastic

Official Results (Saturday, May 11)

Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Raw	Handicap	Penalty	Winning	Split
Race 16S1: Girls 2nd 8 Semi-Final 1 @ 12:00 AM										
1st	3	Saratoga (A. Smith)	05:26.48			05:26.48			00:05:26.48	
2nd	4	FriendsofNiskayunaRowing/ A	05:53.27	8.2%	00:26.79	05:53.27			00:05:26.48	00:00:26.79
3rd	5	FriendsofNiskayunaRowing/ B (L. Guest)	06:01.66	10.8%	00:08.39	06:01.66			00:05:26.48	00:00:35.18
4th	2	Albany RC (C. Wierschem)	06:12.39	14.1%	00:10.73	06:12.39			00:05:26.48	00:00:45.91
5th	1	Pittsford Crew A (M. Ormsbee)	06:12.68	14.2%	00:00.29	06:12.68			00:05:26.48	00:00:46.20
6th	6	Pittsford Crew B (J. Williams)	06:47.15	24.7%	00:34.47	06:47.15			00:05:26.48	00:01:20.67
Race 16S2: Girls 2nd 8 Semi-Final 2 @ 12:00 AM										
1st	3	St. Anthony's (V. Smith)	05:48.10			05:48.10			00:05:48.10	
2nd	4	Fairport A	05:54.88	1.9%	00:06.78	05:54.88			00:05:48.10	00:00:06.78
3rd	2	Burnt Hills (E. Shaginaw)	06:01.78	3.9%	00:06.90	06:01.78			00:05:48.10	00:00:13.68
4th	5	Emma Willard (X. Alverde)	06:04.38	4.7%	00:02.60	06:04.38			00:05:48.10	00:00:16.28
5th	1	Fairport B (S. DiBerardinis)	06:24.13	10.4%	00:19.75	06:24.13			00:05:48.10	00:00:36.03

Place	Bow	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Raw	Handicap Penalty	Start	Finish
Race 5a: Boys Novice 8 Heat @ 07:15 AM									
1st	4	Pittsford Crew A (T. Frame)	05:38.30			05:38.30			00:05:38.30
2nd	2	Canisius A (A. Fursman)	05:39.94	0.5%	00:01.64	05:39.94			00:05:39.94
3rd	1	Pelham Community A	05:41.66	1.0%	00:01.72	05:41.66			00:05:41.66
4th	13	St. Josephs Collegiate A (M. Cambria)	05:43.26	1.5%	00:01.60	05:43.26			00:05:43.26
5th	3	Fairport A (K. Cardona)	05:58.57	6.0%	00:15.31	05:58.57			00:05:58.57
6th	18	Bay Shore (P. Anzalone)	06:00.68	6.6%	00:02.11	06:00.68			00:06:00.68
7th	23	Pelham Community B	06:02.83	7.3%	00:02.15	06:02.83			00:06:02.83
8th	11	Row New York - Manhattan (K. Gil)	06:04.54	7.8%	00:01.71	06:04.54			00:06:04.54
9th	21	St. Josephs Collegiate B (C. Sackel)	06:09.71	9.3%	00:05.17	06:09.71			00:06:09.71
10th	16	Cold Spring Harbor HS (T. Mojo)	06:10.01	9.4%	00:00.30	06:10.01			00:06:10.01
11th	12	Cascadilla (C. Sharp-O'Connor)	06:10.09	9.4%	00:00.08	06:10.09			00:06:10.09
12th	8	Fayetteville-Manlius (W. Gaglione)	06:12.50	10.1%	00:02.41	06:12.50			00:06:12.50
13th	10	McQuaid Jesuit (J. Sutton)	06:13.14	10.3%	00:00.64	06:13.14			00:06:13.14
14th	19	Pittsford Crew B (M. Blieden)	06:19.69	12.2%	00:06.55	06:19.69			00:06:19.69
15th	20	Canisius B (J. Ziemann)	06:25.55	14.0%	00:05.86	06:25.55			00:06:25.55
16th	22	Fairport B (R. Harter)	06:26.68	14.3%	00:01.13	06:26.68			00:06:26.68
17th	26	Pelham Community C (B. Kushnick)	06:34.50	16.6%	00:07.82	06:34.50			00:06:34.50
18th	7	St. John the Baptist (C. Skurka)	06:37.17	17.4%	00:02.67	06:37.17			00:06:37.17
19th	14	Poughkeepsie (I. Nesheiwat)	06:40.91	18.5%	00:03.74	06:40.91			00:06:40.91
20th	6	Rhinebeck (T. Gadsby)	07:05.95	25.9%	00:25.04	07:05.95			00:07:05.95
21st	15	Arlington (J. Gay)	07:07.00	26.2%	00:01.05	07:07.00			00:07:07.00
22nd	9	Stillwater Rowing Club (S. Quakenbush)	07:12.96	28.0%	00:05.96	07:12.96			00:07:12.96
23rd	17	Wappingers	07:26.14	31.9%	00:13.18	07:26.14			00:07:26.14
	5	Fordham Prep	Scratch						
	24	Pittsford Crew C (L. Tran)	Scratch						
	25	Fairport C (J. Nielson)	Scratch						

Place	Bow	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Raw	Handicap Penalty	Start	Finish
Race 1a: Boys Freshman 8 Heat @ 07:25 AM									
1st	31	Schrieber HS	05:28.35			05:28.35			00:05:28.35
2nd	43	Roosevelt HS (G. Burnett)	05:28.92	0.2%	00:00.57	05:28.92			00:05:28.92
3rd	39	Burnt Hills (M. hackenberg)	05:29.10	0.2%	00:00.18	05:29.10			00:05:29.10
4th	32	Chaminade A	05:31.42	0.9%	00:02.32	05:31.42			00:05:31.42
5th	28	Canisius (C. Kwitchoff)	05:33.93	1.7%	00:02.51	05:33.93			00:05:33.93
6th	30	FriendsofNiskayunaRowing/ (E. Schalekamp)	05:36.91	2.6%	00:02.98	05:36.91			00:05:36.91
7th	29	Manhasset (B. Raimondi)	05:48.40	6.1%	00:11.49	05:48.40			00:05:48.40
8th	37	Nichols (P. Najdzionek)	05:51.38	7.0%	00:02.98	05:51.38			00:05:51.38
9th	33	McQuaid Jesuit (J. Matteson)	05:52.96	7.5%	00:01.58	05:52.96			00:05:52.96
10th	41	Pelham Community	05:56.67	8.6%	00:03.71	05:56.67			00:05:56.67
11th	34	Fordham Prep	05:58.09	9.1%	00:01.42	05:58.09			00:05:58.09
12th	42	Rye (T. Clickner)	06:08.06	12.1%	00:09.97	06:08.06			00:06:08.06
13th	45	Friends of Port Rowing A (O. Walsh)	06:11.88	13.3%	00:03.82	06:11.88			00:06:11.88
14th	40	Saratoga (D. Shaw)	06:21.29	16.1%	00:09.41	06:21.29			00:06:21.29
15th	35	Liverpool (J. Allen)	06:22.12	16.4%	00:00.83	06:22.12			00:06:22.12
16th	36	Wappingers	06:27.11	17.9%	00:04.99	06:27.11			00:06:27.11
17th	38	St. Josephs Collegiate (C. Ruhland)	06:44.21	23.1%	00:17.10	06:44.21			00:06:44.21
18th	44	Long Island (G. Rutson)	06:49.32	24.7%	00:05.11	06:49.32			00:06:49.32

Race 6a: Girls Novice 8 Heat @ 07:40 AM									
1st	52	Pittsford Crew A (S. Gilbert)	06:04.38			06:04.38			00:06:04.38
2nd	61	Bay Shore (E. Dunn)	06:13.73	2.6%	00:09.35	06:13.73			00:06:13.73
3rd	59	Pelham Community A	06:25.31	5.7%	00:11.58	06:25.31			00:06:25.31
4th	49	West Side	06:31.53	7.5%	00:06.22	06:31.53			00:06:31.53
5th	72	Mercy Crew- Rochester (A. Seymour)	06:33.79	8.1%	00:02.26	06:33.79			00:06:33.79
6th	57	Rye (I. Hentschel)	06:35.85	8.6%	00:02.06	06:35.85			00:06:35.85
7th	51	Emma Willard (C. Roohan)	06:40.13	9.8%	00:04.28	06:40.13			00:06:40.13
8th	62	Cold Spring Harbor HS (M. Brechter)	06:41.97	10.3%	00:01.84	06:41.97			00:06:41.97
9th	74	Brighton Rowing Club (a. antonienko)	06:42.86	10.6%	00:00.89	06:42.86			00:06:42.86
10th	63	Row New York - Queens (G. Garcia)	06:45.02	11.2%	00:02.16	06:45.02			00:06:45.02
11th	75	Pittsford Crew B (E. Fantuzzo)	06:45.50	11.3%	00:00.48	06:45.50			00:06:45.50
12th	48	Baldwinsville (A. Johnson)	06:45.83	11.4%	00:00.33	06:45.83			00:06:45.83
13th	69	Fayetteville-Manlius (C. Plew)	06:46.61	11.6%	00:00.78	06:46.61			00:06:46.61

Place	Bow	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Raw	Handicap Penalty	Start	Finish
Race 6a: Girls Novice 8 Heat @ 07:40 AM									
14th	70	Row New York - Manhattan (B. Benniger)	06:47.53	11.8%	00:00.92	06:47.53			00:06:47.53
15th	54	Rhinebeck	06:50.16	12.6%	00:02.63	06:50.16			00:06:50.16
16th	65	Holy Angels (M. Sullivan)	06:51.37	12.9%	00:01.21	06:51.37			00:06:51.37
17th	73	Syosset Rowing Club (K. Mullin)	06:54.37	13.7%	00:03.00	06:54.37			00:06:54.37
18th	77	Fairport B (K. Polvinen)	06:57.22	14.5%	00:02.85	06:57.22			00:06:57.22
19th	53	Fairport A (K. Adams)	06:58.36	14.8%	00:01.14	06:58.36			00:06:58.36
20th	78	Pelham Community B	07:02.01	15.8%	00:03.65	07:02.01			00:07:02.01
21st	66	Wappingers	07:02.52	16.0%	00:00.51	07:02.52			00:07:02.52
22nd	64	Arlington A (E. Morris)	07:03.76	16.3%	00:01.24	07:03.76			00:07:03.76
23rd	58	Albany RC (J. Langmann)	07:04.20	16.4%	00:00.44	07:04.20			00:07:04.20
24th	79	Pittsford Crew C (R. Levy)	07:07.38	17.3%	00:03.18	07:07.38			00:07:07.38
25th	60	Liverpool (S. Cussen)	07:14.90	19.4%	00:07.52	07:14.90			00:07:14.90
26th	68	Friends of Port Rowing (P. Waskover)	07:19.78	20.7%	00:04.88	07:19.78			00:07:19.78
27th	56	Huntington (R. Valles)	07:25.64	22.3%	00:05.86	07:25.64			00:07:25.64
28th	80	Pelham Community C	07:26.52	22.5%	00:00.88	07:26.52			00:07:26.52
29th	76	Arlington B (K. Sommer)	07:36.03	25.2%	00:09.51	07:36.03			00:07:36.03
30th	67	Stillwater Rowing Club (E. Shinski)	08:08.47	34.1%	00:32.44	08:08.47			00:08:08.47
31st	55	Spackenkill	08:40.06	42.7%	00:31.59	08:40.06			00:08:40.06
	50	Cascadilla	Scratch						
	71	Our Lady of Mercy (A. Cirelli)	Scratch						

Race 2a: Girls Freshman 8 Heat @ 07:55 AM

1st	82	Saratoga A (S. Carollo)	05:41.67			05:41.67			00:05:41.67
2nd	83	Manhasset	06:08.66	7.9%	00:26.99	06:08.66			00:06:08.66
3rd	92	Baldwinsville (C. Ferrigan)	06:12.96	9.2%	00:04.30	06:12.96			00:06:12.96
4th	86	Shenendehowa (A. Landi)	06:21.70	11.7%	00:08.74	06:21.70			00:06:21.70
5th	84	FriendsofNiskayunaRowing/ (J. Sinkus)	06:24.04	12.4%	00:02.34	06:24.04			00:06:24.04
6th	87	Burnt Hills (S. Brook)	06:27.73	13.5%	00:03.69	06:27.73			00:06:27.73
7th	88	City Honors (K. Gosch)	06:34.45	15.4%	00:06.72	06:34.45			00:06:34.45
8th	91	Liverpool (S. Voegler)	06:35.41	15.7%	00:00.96	06:35.41			00:06:35.41
9th	90	Nichols (B. Vossler)	06:37.89	16.5%	00:02.48	06:37.89			00:06:37.89
10th	96	Saratoga B	06:45.61	18.7%	00:07.72	06:45.61			00:06:45.61
11th	95	Schrieber HS	06:47.25	19.2%	00:01.64	06:47.25			00:06:47.25

Place	Bow	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Raw	Handicap Penalty	Start	Finish
Race 2a: Girls Freshman 8 Heat @ 07:55 AM									
12th	94	Nardin Academy Crew	07:01.27	23.3%	00:14.02	07:01.27			00:07:01.27
13th	93	St. Anthony's (Z. VanVolkinburg)	07:02.76	23.7%	00:01.49	07:02.76			00:07:02.76
14th	89	Spackenkill (K. McKinley)	07:24.38	30.1%	00:21.62	07:24.38			00:07:24.38
	85	Friends of Port Rowing A (P. Waskover)	Scratch						
Race 7a: Boys Novice 4+ Heat @ 08:13 AM									
1st	112	Our Lady of Lourdes (A. McGaw)	06:02.44			06:02.44			00:06:02.44
2nd	113	Chautauqua Lake (K. Terry)	06:11.34	2.5%	00:08.90	06:11.34			00:06:11.34
3rd	102	Long Island (B. Cox)	06:15.92	3.7%	00:04.58	06:15.92			00:06:15.92
4th	109	Fordham Prep	06:19.08	4.6%	00:03.16	06:19.08			00:06:19.08
5th	103	Manhasset (P. Furlong)	06:26.93	6.8%	00:07.85	06:26.93			00:06:26.93
6th	115	Canisius (M. Bauman)	06:29.36	7.4%	00:02.43	06:29.36			00:06:29.36
7th	99	Iona Prep	06:30.00	7.6%	00:00.64	06:30.00			00:06:30.00
8th	106	Riverhead (A. Ortega)	06:40.81	10.6%	00:10.81	06:40.81			00:06:40.81
9th	123	Huntington B (D. Wolf)	06:44.06	11.5%	00:03.25	06:44.06			00:06:44.06
10th	121	Warwick HS (R. Keane)	06:44.36	11.6%	00:00.30	06:44.36			00:06:44.36
11th	98	Bishop Timon High School (S. Connors)	06:49.99	13.1%	00:05.63	06:49.99			00:06:49.99
12th	117	West Side	06:50.69	13.3%	00:00.70	06:50.69			00:06:50.69
13th	116	Wappingers	06:57.14	15.1%	00:06.45	06:57.14			00:06:57.14
14th	119	SGS (J. Sicard)	06:57.24	15.1%	00:00.10	06:57.24			00:06:57.24
15th	104	St. Anthony's (C. Young)	06:59.50	15.7%	00:02.26	06:59.50			00:06:59.50
16th	114	Maritime (N. Jaroszewski)	07:02.95	16.7%	00:03.45	07:02.95			00:07:02.95
17th	101	Nichols (D. Tang)	07:05.31	17.3%	00:02.36	07:05.31			00:07:05.31
18th	118	Huntington A (A. Zimmerman)	07:08.99	18.4%	00:03.68	07:08.99			00:07:08.99
19th	124	Pelham Community	07:24.28	22.6%	00:15.29	07:24.28			00:07:24.28
20th	105	Cazenovia (J. Borio)	07:33.75	25.2%	00:09.47	07:33.75			00:07:33.75
21st	111	Knox (L. Chen)	07:45.43	28.4%	00:11.68	07:45.43			00:07:45.43
22nd	110	Syosset Rowing Club A	07:51.17	30.0%	00:05.74	07:51.17			00:07:51.17
23rd	120	Fairport (C. Abate)	09:26.98	56.4%	01:35.81	09:26.98			00:09:26.98
	100	Friends of Port Rowing (M. SILVERSTEIN)	Scratch						
	107	Clarkstown (n. corey)	Excluded						
	108	St. John the Baptist (C. Skurka)	Scratch						
	122	Syosset Rowing Club B	Scratch						

Place	Bow	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Raw	Handicap Penalty	Start	Finish
Race 3a: Boys Freshman 4+ Heat @ 08:25 AM									
1st	130	Long Island A (P. Kennedy)	06:05.60			06:05.60			00:06:05.60
2nd	127	Canisius (J. Kenney)	06:09.64	1.1%	00:04.04	06:09.64			00:06:09.64
3rd	134	City Honors (M. Mendoza)	06:19.83	3.9%	00:10.19	06:19.83			00:06:19.83
4th	137	Saratoga B (M. Boivin)	06:24.16	5.1%	00:04.33	06:24.16			00:06:24.16
5th	128	Saratoga A (E. Kowalski)	06:32.44	7.3%	00:08.28	06:32.44			00:06:32.44
6th	132	Brighton Rowing Club (R. Criddle)	06:39.44	9.3%	00:07.00	06:39.44			00:06:39.44
7th	136	Long Island B (C. Giachetti)	06:39.69	9.3%	00:00.25	06:39.69			00:06:39.69
8th	133	Manhasset (M. Ottavio)	06:39.96	9.4%	00:00.27	06:39.96			00:06:39.96
9th	129	Our Lady of Lourdes (M. Colarusso)	06:41.03	9.7%	00:01.07	06:41.03			00:06:41.03
	126	Friends of Port Rowing A (M. SILVERSTEIN)	Scratch						
	131	Fordham Prep	Scratch						
	135	Friends of Port Rowing B (D. Cardali)	Excluded						
Race 8a: Girls Novice 4+ Heat @ 08:33 AM									
1st	141	Long Island A (B. Fitzpatrick)	07:15.07			07:15.07			00:07:15.07
2nd	147	Row New York - Queens (A. Siminiouk)	07:16.42	0.3%	00:01.35	07:16.42			00:07:16.42
3rd	149	Cascadilla	07:20.42	1.2%	00:04.00	07:20.42			00:07:20.42
4th	140	Manhasset	07:22.73	1.8%	00:02.31	07:22.73			00:07:22.73
5th	148	SGS (R. McNamara)	07:37.48	5.2%	00:14.75	07:37.48			00:07:37.48
6th	142	Warwick HS (C. Hennessy)	07:39.51	5.6%	00:02.03	07:39.51			00:07:39.51
7th	151	Syosset Rowing Club A	07:49.86	8.0%	00:10.35	07:49.86			00:07:49.86
8th	143	Nardin Academy Crew	07:52.02	8.5%	00:02.16	07:52.02			00:07:52.02
9th	144	Fayetteville-Manlius (A. Greenberg)	07:56.05	9.4%	00:04.03	07:56.05			00:07:56.05
10th	145	West Side	07:56.50	9.5%	00:00.45	07:56.50			00:07:56.50
11th	153	Buffalo Seminary (B. Shiroki)	08:11.02	12.9%	00:14.52	08:11.02			00:08:11.02
12th	155	Syosset Rowing Club B	08:18.19	14.5%	00:07.17	08:18.19			00:08:18.19
13th	150	Knox (L. Gonzalez Serrano)	08:22.29	15.5%	00:04.10	08:22.29			00:08:22.29
14th	154	Long Island B (A. Oderwald)	08:39.66	19.4%	00:17.37	08:39.66			00:08:39.66
15th	152	Cazenovia	09:00.90	24.3%	00:21.24	09:00.90			00:09:00.90
	139	Friends of Port Rowing (P. Waskover)	Scratch						
	146	Fairport (R. Gates)	Excluded						

Place	Bow	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Raw	Handicap Penalty	Start	Finish
Race 4a: Girls Freshman 4+ Heat @ 08:41 AM									
1st	157	Saratoga (G. Mastrianni)	06:30.00			06:30.00			00:06:30.00
2nd	167	Mercy Crew- Rochester (K. Stoev)	06:47.61	4.5%	00:17.61	06:47.61			00:06:47.61
3rd	160	Our Lady of Mercy (M. Karen)	06:52.57	5.8%	00:04.96	06:52.57			00:06:52.57
4th	159	Roosevelt HS (B. Burkhardt)	06:54.18	6.2%	00:01.61	06:54.18			00:06:54.18
5th	158	Friends of Port Rowing A (E. Tamkin)	07:03.11	8.5%	00:08.93	07:03.11			00:07:03.11
6th	165	McGann Mercy (M. Penny)	07:12.23	10.8%	00:09.12	07:12.23			00:07:12.23
7th	168	Friends of Port Rowing B (K. Melkonian)	07:18.76	12.5%	00:06.53	07:18.76			00:07:18.76
8th	163	Our Lady of Lourdes (L. Ellinson)	07:22.74	13.5%	00:03.98	07:22.74			00:07:22.74
9th	161	Poughkeepsie (R. Reza)	07:39.14	17.7%	00:16.40	07:39.14			00:07:39.14
10th	164	Maritime (S. Prusinski)	08:04.58	24.3%	00:25.44	08:04.58			00:08:04.58
11th	166	Long Island (M. Prince)	08:06.83	24.8%	00:02.25	08:06.83			00:08:06.83
	162	Spackenkill	Scratch						

Race 11a: Boys Sr 8 Heat @ 08:55 AM									
1st	179	St. Anthony's (V. LaMonte)	04:50.08			04:50.08			00:04:50.08
2nd	170	Canisius (M. Paterson)	04:50.42	0.1%	00:00.34	04:50.42			00:04:50.42
3rd	171	Chaminade	04:51.56	0.5%	00:01.14	04:51.56			00:04:51.56
4th	172	Fairport (M. Johnson)	04:52.74	0.9%	00:01.18	04:52.74			00:04:52.74
5th	175	Albany RC (J. Feirstein)	04:56.56	2.2%	00:03.82	04:56.56			00:04:56.56
6th	178	Fordham Prep	04:58.78	3.0%	00:02.22	04:58.78			00:04:58.78
7th	173	Shaker (B. Lemieur)	05:01.00	3.8%	00:02.22	05:01.00			00:05:01.00
8th	181	McQuaid Jesuit (D. Hassett)	05:03.73	4.7%	00:02.73	05:03.73			00:05:03.73
9th	177	Liverpool (r. patulski)	05:09.34	6.6%	00:05.61	05:09.34			00:05:09.34
10th	180	Fayetteville-Manlius (E. Carr)	05:13.22	8.0%	00:03.88	05:13.22			00:05:13.22
11th	174	Pittsford Crew (J. Dorval)	05:23.63	11.6%	00:10.41	05:23.63			00:05:23.63
	176	Warwick HS (L. Brown)	Excluded						

Race 12a: Girls Sr 8 Heat @ 09:03 AM									
1st	183	Saratoga	05:24.32			05:24.32			00:05:24.32
2nd	187	Fairport (M. Anderson)	05:36.81	3.9%	00:12.49	05:36.81			00:05:36.81
3rd	196	Row New York - Manhattan (M. O'Connor)	05:37.50	4.1%	00:00.69	05:37.50			00:05:37.50
4th	194	FriendsofNiskayunaRowing/	05:38.66	4.4%	00:01.16	05:38.66			00:05:38.66
5th	200	St. Anthony's (A. Schnabel)	05:43.27	5.8%	00:04.61	05:43.27			00:05:43.27

Place	Bow	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Raw	Handicap Penalty	Start	Finish
Race 12a: Girls Sr 8 Heat @ 09:03 AM									
6th	191	Friends of Port Rowing (L. Heyman)	05:43.62	6.0%	00:00.35	05:43.62			00:05:43.62
7th	184	Albany RC (M. Gutknecht)	05:44.15	6.1%	00:00.53	05:44.15			00:05:44.15
8th	188	Burnt Hills (C. Gohl)	05:44.85	6.3%	00:00.70	05:44.85			00:05:44.85
9th	185	Emma Willard (C. Lanci)	05:48.56	7.5%	00:03.71	05:48.56			00:05:48.56
10th	190	Baldwinsville (A. Bell)	05:51.91	8.5%	00:03.35	05:51.91			00:05:51.91
11th	202	Pelham Community	05:54.03	9.2%	00:02.12	05:54.03			00:05:54.03
12th	195	Liverpool (J. Lohr)	05:54.24	9.2%	00:00.21	05:54.24			00:05:54.24
13th	198	Mercy Crew- Rochester (M. Miller)	05:57.35	10.2%	00:03.11	05:57.35			00:05:57.35
14th	189	Wappingers	05:59.79	10.9%	00:02.44	05:59.79			00:05:59.79
15th	186	Pittsford Crew (S. Spallina)	06:03.90	12.2%	00:04.11	06:03.90			00:06:03.90
16th	192	Our Lady of Lourdes (C. Fratto)	06:19.01	16.9%	00:15.11	06:19.01			00:06:19.01
17th	197	Clarkstown (L. Sweet)	06:30.62	20.4%	00:11.61	06:30.62			00:06:30.62
18th	193	Chautauqua Lake (S. Moller)	06:34.33	21.6%	00:03.71	06:34.33			00:06:34.33
19th	199	Syracrew (S. Moody)	06:52.11	27.1%	00:17.78	06:52.11			00:06:52.11

Race 13a: Boys Sr 4+ Heat @ 09:09 AM

1st	217	Rye (G. Janart)	05:18.39			05:18.39			00:05:18.39
2nd	204	Fayetteville-Manlius A (P. Miles)	05:21.63	1.0%	00:03.24	05:21.63			00:05:21.63
3rd	210	Iona Prep A (G. Herrmann)	05:25.74	2.3%	00:04.11	05:25.74			00:05:25.74
4th	219	Bay Shore (T. Zuch)	05:25.78	2.3%	00:00.04	05:25.78			00:05:25.78
5th	214	Wappingers A (J. Miller)	05:28.27	3.1%	00:02.49	05:28.27			00:05:28.27
6th	206	Manhasset (J. Schiefele)	05:31.75	4.2%	00:03.48	05:31.75			00:05:31.75
7th	212	Pittsford Crew (J. LaMar)	05:36.25	5.6%	00:04.50	05:36.25			00:05:36.25
8th	228	Cold Spring Harbor HS (G. Brogan)	05:36.99	5.8%	00:00.74	05:36.99			00:05:36.99
9th	207	Suffern (W. Arnott)	05:38.36	6.3%	00:01.37	05:38.36			00:05:38.36
10th	208	Burnt Hills (S. Berry)	05:38.48	6.3%	00:00.12	05:38.48			00:05:38.48
11th	220	Chautauqua Lake (A. Calimeri)	05:39.70	6.7%	00:01.22	05:39.70			00:05:39.70
12th	223	Bishop Timon High School (S. Overdorf)	05:40.07	6.8%	00:00.37	05:40.07			00:05:40.07
13th	232	Iona Prep B	05:47.01	9.0%	00:06.94	05:47.01			00:05:47.01
14th	209	Clarkstown (B. Drew)	05:48.64	9.5%	00:01.63	05:48.64			00:05:48.64
15th	215	Long Island	05:49.55	9.8%	00:00.91	05:49.55			00:05:49.55
16th	205	St. Josephs Collegiate (T. Jackson)	05:50.00	9.9%	00:00.45	05:50.00			00:05:50.00
17th	221	Nichols A (S. Bacon)	05:51.54	10.4%	00:01.54	05:51.54			00:05:51.54

Place	Bow	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Raw	Handicap Penalty	Start	Finish
Race 13a: Boys Sr 4+ Heat @ 09:09 AM									
18th	222	Roosevelt HS (R. Pritchard)	05:52.40	10.7%	00:00.86	05:52.40			00:05:52.40
19th	218	Row New York - Manhattan (J. Chemtob)	05:58.18	12.5%	00:05.78	05:58.18			00:05:58.18
20th	226	Poughkeepsie (N. Woolley)	05:59.61	12.9%	00:01.43	05:59.61			00:05:59.61
21st	234	St. John the Baptist (L. Doughty)	06:02.17	13.8%	00:02.56	06:02.17			00:06:02.17
22nd	235	Spackenkill	06:03.04	14.0%	00:00.87	06:03.04			00:06:03.04
23rd	225	Shenendehowa (O. Essa)	06:06.64	15.2%	00:03.60	06:06.64			00:06:06.64
24th	211	Arlington (C. Eckhardt)	06:13.54	17.3%	00:06.90	06:13.54			00:06:13.54
25th	233	Liverpool (A. Kidd)	06:18.37	18.8%	00:04.83	06:18.37			00:06:18.37
26th	216	ONeill (E. Haarmann)	06:19.64	19.2%	00:01.27	06:19.64			00:06:19.64
27th	229	Nichols B (A. Lau)	06:23.94	20.6%	00:04.30	06:23.94			00:06:23.94
28th	213	Rhinebeck (E. Russell)	06:27.28	21.6%	00:03.34	06:27.28			00:06:27.28
29th	231	Fayetteville-Manlius B (A. Steen)	06:35.34	24.2%	00:08.06	06:35.34			00:06:35.34
30th	230	Wappingers B	06:45.31	27.3%	00:09.97	06:45.31			00:06:45.31
31st	224	Fordham Prep	07:21.23	38.6%	00:35.92	07:21.23			00:07:21.23

Race 14a: Girls Sr 4+ Heat @ 09:18 AM

1st	241	Manhasset	05:45.80			05:45.80			00:05:45.80
2nd	256	West Side	05:56.75	3.2%	00:10.95	05:56.75			00:05:56.75
3rd	258	Bay Shore (M. Mott)	06:00.94	4.4%	00:04.19	06:00.94			00:06:00.94
4th	250	Chautauqua Lake A (H. Nieves)	06:03.05	5.0%	00:02.11	06:03.05			00:06:03.05
5th	242	Shenendehowa A	06:04.03	5.3%	00:00.98	06:04.03			00:06:04.03
6th	261	Our Lady of Lourdes (M. McKeever)	06:06.31	5.9%	00:02.28	06:06.31			00:06:06.31
7th	239	Row New York - Queens A (S. McCann)	06:08.22	6.5%	00:01.91	06:08.22			00:06:08.22
8th	259	Nichols (H. Vossler)	06:08.35	6.5%	00:00.13	06:08.35			00:06:08.35
9th	237	Fayetteville-Manlius A	06:10.78	7.2%	00:02.43	06:10.78			00:06:10.78
10th	262	Our Lady of Mercy (A. Ipiotis)	06:16.54	8.9%	00:05.76	06:16.54			00:06:16.54
11th	249	St. John the Baptist (K. Danaher)	06:16.72	8.9%	00:00.18	06:16.72			00:06:16.72
12th	244	Brighton Rowing Club (E. Garth)	06:20.15	9.9%	00:03.43	06:20.15			00:06:20.15
13th	238	Nardin Academy Crew A	06:23.69	11.0%	00:03.54	06:23.69			00:06:23.69
14th	248	Suffern (A. Martin)	06:26.34	11.7%	00:02.65	06:26.34			00:06:26.34
15th	265	Chautauqua Lake B (L. Wright)	06:28.04	12.2%	00:01.70	06:28.04			00:06:28.04
16th	263	Fayetteville-Manlius B	06:28.91	12.5%	00:00.87	06:28.91			00:06:28.91
17th	243	Liverpool (J. Ryan)	06:33.35	13.8%	00:04.44	06:33.35			00:06:33.35

Place	Bow	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Raw	Handicap Penalty	Start	Finish
Race 14a: Girls Sr 4+ Heat @ 09:18 AM									
18th	257	Roosevelt HS (E. Ryan)	06:33.71	13.9%	00:00.36	06:33.71			00:06:33.71
19th	251	Holy Angels (E. Gunn)	06:35.93	14.5%	00:02.22	06:35.93			00:06:35.93
20th	264	Shenendehowa B	06:37.43	14.9%	00:01.50	06:37.43			00:06:37.43
21st	240	ONeill (M. Ryan)	06:39.47	15.5%	00:02.04	06:39.47			00:06:39.47
22nd	255	Arlington (P. Martin)	06:42.89	16.5%	00:03.42	06:42.89			00:06:42.89
23rd	246	Clarkstown (k. gabrielle)	06:43.38	16.7%	00:00.49	06:43.38			00:06:43.38
24th	266	Row New York - Queens B (A. Sainvil)	06:47.23	17.8%	00:03.85	06:47.23			00:06:47.23
25th	267	Nardin Academy Crew B	06:47.93	18.0%	00:00.70	06:47.93			00:06:47.93
26th	260	SGS (L. Gallagher)	06:48.28	18.1%	00:00.35	06:48.28			00:06:48.28
27th	254	Warwick HS (O. Oleck)	06:49.90	18.5%	00:01.62	06:49.90			00:06:49.90
28th	245	Shaker (T. Murray)	06:50.69	18.8%	00:00.79	06:50.69			00:06:50.69
29th	252	Syracrew (H. Swift)	06:50.97	18.8%	00:00.28	06:50.97			00:06:50.97
30th	253	Poughkeepsie (C. Castelan)	07:07.03	23.5%	00:16.06	07:07.03			00:07:07.03
	247	Rhinebeck	Excluded						

Race 15a: Boys 2nd 8 Heat @ 09:27 AM									
1st	270	Canisius A (D. Luongo)	04:53.06			04:53.06			00:04:53.06
2nd	269	Chaminade A	05:00.15	2.4%	00:07.09	05:00.15			00:05:00.15
3rd	271	Fordham Prep	05:03.96	3.7%	00:03.81	05:03.96			00:05:03.96
4th	272	Fairport A (L. Kime)	05:10.71	6.0%	00:06.75	05:10.71			00:05:10.71
5th	276	St. Anthony's (M. Folan)	05:16.83	8.1%	00:06.12	05:16.83			00:05:16.83
6th	277	Fayetteville-Manlius (B. Harris)	05:17.53	8.3%	00:00.70	05:17.53			00:05:17.53
7th	278	Chaminade B	05:19.07	8.9%	00:01.54	05:19.07			00:05:19.07
8th	280	Canisius B (G. Narby)	05:22.71	10.1%	00:03.64	05:22.71			00:05:22.71
9th	273	McQuaid Jesuit (J. Dickinson)	05:24.39	10.7%	00:01.68	05:24.39			00:05:24.39
10th	275	Albany RC (S. Stetina)	05:24.62	10.8%	00:00.23	05:24.62			00:05:24.62
11th	279	Fairport B (C. Lindsay)	05:51.15	19.8%	00:26.53	05:51.15			00:05:51.15
	274	Shaker	Scratch						

Place	Bow	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Raw	Handicap Penalty	Start	Finish
Race 16a: Girls 2nd 8 Heat @ 09:32 AM									
1st	282	Saratoga (A. Smith)	05:27.94			05:27.94			00:05:27.94
2nd	288	St. Anthony's (V. Smith)	05:42.46	4.4%	00:14.52	05:42.46			00:05:42.46
3rd	287	FriendsofNiskayunaRowing/ A	05:46.99	5.8%	00:04.53	05:46.99			00:05:46.99
4th	285	Fairport A	05:48.16	6.2%	00:01.17	05:48.16			00:05:48.16
5th	286	Burnt Hills (E. Shaginaw)	05:55.21	8.3%	00:07.05	05:55.21			00:05:55.21
6th	284	Albany RC (C. Wierschem)	05:55.23	8.3%	00:00.02	05:55.23			00:05:55.23
7th	289	Emma Willard (X. Alverde)	06:01.97	10.4%	00:06.74	06:01.97			00:06:01.97
8th	290	FriendsofNiskayunaRowing/ B (L. Guest)	06:06.48	11.8%	00:04.51	06:06.48			00:06:06.48
9th	283	Pittsford Crew A (M. Ormsbee)	06:08.50	12.4%	00:02.02	06:08.50			00:06:08.50
10th	291	Fairport B (S. DiBerardinis)	06:13.88	14.0%	00:05.38	06:13.88			00:06:13.88
11th	292	Pittsford Crew B (J. Williams)	06:34.59	20.3%	00:20.71	06:34.59			00:06:34.59
Race 17a: Boys Ltwt 8 (150lbs) Heat @ 09:37 AM									
1st	294	Canisius (W. Mangan)	04:57.21			04:57.21			00:04:57.21
2nd	296	Chaminade	05:02.23	1.7%	00:05.02	05:02.23			00:05:02.23
3rd	298	Saratoga (J. DeVries)	05:07.60	3.5%	00:05.37	05:07.60			00:05:07.60
4th	300	Bay Shore (V. Cerabino)	05:08.06	3.7%	00:00.46	05:08.06			00:05:08.06
5th	297	FriendsofNiskayunaRowing/	05:10.25	4.4%	00:02.19	05:10.25			00:05:10.25
6th	299	Liverpool (D. Roche)	05:13.99	5.6%	00:03.74	05:13.99			00:05:13.99
7th	301	Fordham Prep	05:16.65	6.5%	00:02.66	05:16.65			00:05:16.65
	302	Iona Prep	Scratch						
Race 18a: Girls Ltwt 8 Heat @ 09:42 AM									
1st	304	Pittsford Crew A (N. Plotkin)	05:37.50			05:37.50			00:05:37.50
2nd	307	Pelham Community A	05:38.06	0.2%	00:00.56	05:38.06			00:05:38.06
3rd	306	Nardin Academy Crew	05:43.35	1.7%	00:05.29	05:43.35			00:05:43.35
4th	305	Roosevelt HS (S. Decker)	05:48.47	3.3%	00:05.12	05:48.47			00:05:48.47
5th	308	Pittsford Crew B (M. Jost)	06:03.35	7.7%	00:14.88	06:03.35			00:06:03.35

Place	Bow	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Raw	Handicap Penalty	Start	Finish
Race 19a: Boys Ltwt 4+ (150lbs) Heat @ 09:47 AM									
1st	310	Manhasset A (D. Quinn)	05:29.68			05:29.68			00:05:29.68
2nd	319	Long Island (C. Ryan)	05:30.40	0.2%	00:00.72	05:30.40			00:05:30.40
3rd	316	Cold Spring Harbor HS (C. McGeough)	05:34.46	1.4%	00:04.06	05:34.46			00:05:34.46
4th	312	Saratoga (B. McKenna)	05:38.73	2.7%	00:04.27	05:38.73			00:05:38.73
5th	318	Manhasset B (W. Morea)	05:50.71	6.4%	00:11.98	05:50.71			00:05:50.71
6th	313	Huntington (A. Mollitor)	05:59.62	9.1%	00:08.91	05:59.62			00:05:59.62
7th	317	Spackenkill	06:00.75	9.4%	00:01.13	06:00.75			00:06:00.75
8th	315	Wappingers (T. Cito)	06:01.01	9.5%	00:00.26	06:01.01			00:06:01.01
9th	311	Canisius (J. Kane)	06:11.64	12.7%	00:10.63	06:11.64			00:06:11.64
10th	314	Arlington (G. Edick)	06:21.97	15.9%	00:10.33	06:21.97			00:06:21.97

Race 20a: Girls Ltwt 4+ Heat @ 09:52 AM									
1st	320	Manhasset	05:56.60			05:56.60			00:05:56.60
2nd	334	Sagamore Rowing Association (T. Schmansky)	06:14.08	4.9%	00:17.48	06:14.08			00:06:14.08
3rd	330	Schrieber HS	06:15.58	5.3%	00:01.50	06:15.58			00:06:15.58
4th	321	Baldwinsville (C. Boda)	06:19.75	6.5%	00:04.17	06:19.75			00:06:19.75
5th	327	Arlington (C. Engelhardt)	06:26.95	8.5%	00:07.20	06:26.95			00:06:26.95
6th	322	Our Lady of Mercy (E. Grim)	06:30.44	9.5%	00:03.49	06:30.44			00:06:30.44
7th	323	Mercy Crew- Rochester (O. Zucaro)	06:32.18	10.0%	00:01.74	06:32.18			00:06:32.18
8th	328	Nardin Academy Crew	06:40.46	12.3%	00:08.28	06:40.46			00:06:40.46
9th	325	Poughkeepsie (c. yanez)	06:55.32	16.5%	00:14.86	06:55.32			00:06:55.32
10th	335	Holy Angels (J. Stephan)	06:56.74	16.9%	00:01.42	06:56.74			00:06:56.74
11th	332	Pelham Community	06:57.74	17.1%	00:01.00	06:57.74			00:06:57.74
12th	333	Clarkstown (k. julia)	07:04.49	19.0%	00:06.75	07:04.49			00:07:04.49
13th	326	Syosset Rowing Club A	07:14.21	21.8%	00:09.72	07:14.21			00:07:14.21
14th	329	Suffern	07:19.12	23.1%	00:04.91	07:19.12			00:07:19.12
15th	324	Warwick HS (B. Salzberg)	08:26.60	42.1%	01:07.48	08:26.60			00:08:26.60
	331	Wappingers	Scratch						
	336	Syosset Rowing Club B	Scratch						

Place	Bow	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Raw	Handicap Penalty	Start	Finish
Race 21a: Boys Jr 8 Heat @ 10:10 AM									
1st	351	Schrieber HS	04:49.14			04:49.14			00:04:49.14
2nd	338	Manhasset (D. DePietro)	04:49.31	0.1%	00:00.17	04:49.31			00:04:49.31
3rd	339	Canisius (D. Weir)	04:55.87	2.3%	00:06.56	04:55.87			00:04:55.87
4th	340	Chaminade A	04:56.23	2.5%	00:00.36	04:56.23			00:04:56.23
5th	350	Burnt Hills (K. Batzinger)	05:01.76	4.4%	00:05.53	05:01.76			00:05:01.76
6th	342	Friends of Port Rowing A (B. Schor)	05:05.41	5.6%	00:03.65	05:05.41			00:05:05.41
7th	347	Cascadilla A (A. Culver)	05:05.90	5.8%	00:00.49	05:05.90			00:05:05.90
8th	344	Shenendehowa (R. Sherry)	05:07.43	6.3%	00:01.53	05:07.43			00:05:07.43
9th	352	Chaminade B	05:09.04	6.9%	00:01.61	05:09.04			00:05:09.04
10th	341	Pelham Community	05:09.07	6.9%	00:00.03	05:09.07			00:05:09.07
11th	343	Syosset Rowing Club	05:15.27	9.0%	00:06.20	05:15.27			00:05:15.27
12th	354	Friends of Port Rowing C (M. Brandes)	05:21.89	11.3%	00:06.62	05:21.89			00:05:21.89
13th	353	Cascadilla B	05:26.42	12.9%	00:04.53	05:26.42			00:05:26.42
14th	355	Iona Prep	05:37.44	16.7%	00:11.02	05:37.44			00:05:37.44
15th	345	Suffern	05:45.84	19.6%	00:08.40	05:45.84			00:05:45.84
16th	348	Clarkstown (d. campione)	05:49.99	21.0%	00:04.15	05:49.99			00:05:49.99
17th	346	St. John the Baptist (D. Mauro)	05:51.91	21.7%	00:01.92	05:51.91			00:05:51.91
18th	349	Spackenkill	06:23.86	32.8%	00:31.95	06:23.86			00:06:23.86

Race 22a: Girls Jr 8 Heat @ 10:16 AM									
1st	358	Shaker (G. Geraghty)	05:39.11			05:39.11			00:05:39.11
2nd	360	Baldwinsville (A. May)	05:44.00	1.4%	00:04.89	05:44.00			00:05:44.00
3rd	370	FriendsofNiskayunaRowing/	05:44.08	1.5%	00:00.08	05:44.08			00:05:44.08
4th	368	Manhasset	05:46.15	2.1%	00:02.07	05:46.15			00:05:46.15
5th	371	Cascadilla A	05:47.84	2.6%	00:01.69	05:47.84			00:05:47.84
6th	375	Cascadilla B	06:01.53	6.6%	00:13.69	06:01.53			00:06:01.53
7th	367	Arlington (P. Foti)	06:03.84	7.3%	00:02.31	06:03.84			00:06:03.84
8th	366	Brighton Rowing Club (R. Miga)	06:04.66	7.5%	00:00.82	06:04.66			00:06:04.66
9th	363	Mercy Crew- Rochester (B. Morrison)	06:06.37	8.0%	00:01.71	06:06.37			00:06:06.37
10th	365	Liverpool (R. Metzler)	06:07.22	8.3%	00:00.85	06:07.22			00:06:07.22
11th	362	West Side	06:08.45	8.7%	00:01.23	06:08.45			00:06:08.45
12th	359	Bay Shore (M. Hogan)	06:09.04	8.8%	00:00.59	06:09.04			00:06:09.04
13th	361	Saratoga (A. Messier)	06:12.39	9.8%	00:03.35	06:12.39			00:06:12.39

Place	Bow	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Raw	Handicap Penalty	Start	Finish
Race 22a: Girls Jr 8 Heat @ 10:16 AM									
14th	373	Row New York - Queens A	06:15.17	10.6%	00:02.78	06:15.17			00:06:15.17
15th	377	Row New York - Queens A	06:15.74	10.8%	00:00.57	06:15.74			00:06:15.74
16th	376	Pelham Community	06:16.59	11.1%	00:00.85	06:16.59			00:06:16.59
17th	369	Suffern	06:17.20	11.2%	00:00.61	06:17.20			00:06:17.20
18th	357	Nardin Academy Crew	06:24.51	13.4%	00:07.31	06:24.51			00:06:24.51
19th	364	Our Lady of Mercy (M. Hamparian)	06:50.99	21.2%	00:26.48	06:50.99			00:06:50.99
20th	372	St. John the Baptist (M. Rao)	07:02.04	24.5%	00:11.05	07:02.04			00:07:02.04
	374	Syosset Rowing Club	Scratch						
Race 23a: Boys Jr 4+ Heat @ 10:24 AM									
1st	396	St. Josephs Collegiate A (C. Littlefield)	05:31.02			05:31.02			00:05:31.02
2nd	384	Saratoga (C. Yepsen)	05:34.49	1.0%	00:03.47	05:34.49			00:05:34.49
3rd	378	Nichols (C. Hejna)	05:44.84	4.2%	00:10.35	05:44.84			00:05:44.84
4th	379	Iona Prep	05:45.11	4.3%	00:00.27	05:45.11			00:05:45.11
5th	385	Chaminade (C. Drummond)	05:45.28	4.3%	00:00.17	05:45.28			00:05:45.28
6th	392	City Honors A (K. Daniel)	05:48.90	5.4%	00:03.62	05:48.90			00:05:48.90
7th	388	West Side	05:52.74	6.6%	00:03.84	05:52.74			00:05:52.74
8th	381	Our Lady of Lourdes A (E. Meier)	05:54.52	7.1%	00:01.78	05:54.52			00:05:54.52
9th	389	Roosevelt HS (Z. Whiteley)	05:55.16	7.3%	00:00.64	05:55.16			00:05:55.16
10th	401	St. Josephs Collegiate B (G. McGuire)	05:58.17	8.2%	00:03.01	05:58.17			00:05:58.17
11th	400	Our Lady of Lourdes B (A. Emmi)	05:58.33	8.3%	00:00.16	05:58.33			00:05:58.33
12th	380	Manhasset A (T. Panetta)	06:00.30	8.8%	00:01.97	06:00.30			00:06:00.30
13th	403	Manhasset B (m. moreira)	06:06.54	10.7%	00:06.24	06:06.54			00:06:06.54
14th	387	Poughkeepsie (S. Mckain)	06:08.36	11.3%	00:01.82	06:08.36			00:06:08.36
15th	383	Wappingers	06:15.42	13.4%	00:07.06	06:15.42			00:06:15.42
16th	405	SGS (S. Berliner)	06:16.13	13.6%	00:00.71	06:16.13			00:06:16.13
17th	402	City Honors B (H. Keane)	06:19.43	14.6%	00:03.30	06:19.43			00:06:19.43
18th	394	Rye (J. Burke)	06:22.22	15.5%	00:02.79	06:22.22			00:06:22.22
19th	382	Fordham Prep	06:24.39	16.1%	00:02.17	06:24.39			00:06:24.39
20th	404	Spackenkill	06:29.00	17.5%	00:04.61	06:29.00			00:06:29.00
21st	386	Cazenovia (J. Donohue)	06:34.05	19.0%	00:05.05	06:34.05			00:06:34.05
22nd	399	Cold Spring Harbor HS (K. Gutman)	06:34.66	19.2%	00:00.61	06:34.66			00:06:34.66
23rd	393	Pittsford Crew (T. VanDyne)	06:36.67	19.8%	00:02.01	06:36.67			00:06:36.67

Place	Bow	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Raw	Handicap Penalty	Start	Finish
Race 23a: Boys Jr 4+ Heat @ 10:24 AM									
24th	397	ONeill (R. Acevedo)	06:36.98	19.9%	00:00.31	06:36.98			00:06:36.98
25th	395	Long Island (M. Fiordalisi)	06:37.80	20.2%	00:00.82	06:37.80			00:06:37.80
26th	390	Knox (L. Chen)	07:29.73	35.9%	00:51.93	07:29.73			00:07:29.73
27th	398	Warwick HS (D. Cosgrove)	08:28.93	53.7%	00:59.20	08:28.93			00:08:28.93
	391	Cascadilla	Scratch						

Place	Bow	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Raw	Handicap Penalty	Start	Finish
Race 24a: Girls Jr 4+ Heat @ 10:32 AM									
1st	430	Long Island A (M. Collins)	06:04.64			06:04.64			00:06:04.64
2nd	425	Baldwinsville (A. May)	06:11.21	1.8%	00:06.57	06:11.21			00:06:11.21
3rd	422	Fayetteville-Manlius A	06:18.69	3.9%	00:07.48	06:18.69			00:06:18.69
4th	420	Arlington (D. Anderson)	06:20.14	4.3%	00:01.45	06:20.14			00:06:20.14
5th	423	Rye (L. Gallagher)	06:20.82	4.4%	00:00.68	06:20.82			00:06:20.82
6th	427	Nardin Academy Crew	06:23.39	5.1%	00:02.57	06:23.39			00:06:23.39
7th	411	City Honors A (L. Gradolph)	06:24.41	5.4%	00:01.02	06:24.41			00:06:24.41
8th	406	Our Lady of Lourdes (C. Darling)	06:28.05	6.4%	00:03.64	06:28.05			00:06:28.05
9th	412	Nichols A (K. Hobika)	06:35.90	8.6%	00:07.85	06:35.90			00:06:35.90
10th	410	Row New York - Manhattan (S. Sanders)	06:39.89	9.7%	00:03.99	06:39.89			00:06:39.89
11th	417	St. John the Baptist (S. Doyle)	06:41.93	10.2%	00:02.04	06:41.93			00:06:41.93
12th	421	Huntington A (S. English)	06:44.88	11.0%	00:02.95	06:44.88			00:06:44.88
13th	432	Cold Spring Harbor HS (C. Hahn)	06:48.79	12.1%	00:03.91	06:48.79			00:06:48.79
14th	419	Friends of Port Rowing (Y. May)	06:50.15	12.5%	00:01.36	06:50.15			00:06:50.15
15th	416	City Honors B (H. Annunziata)	06:50.40	12.5%	00:00.25	06:50.40			00:06:50.40
16th	424	Buffalo Seminary A (S. Barry)	06:51.77	12.9%	00:01.37	06:51.77			00:06:51.77
17th	431	Buffalo Seminary B (J. O'Donnell)	06:54.38	13.6%	00:02.61	06:54.38			00:06:54.38
18th	429	Our Lady of Mercy	06:54.66	13.7%	00:00.28	06:54.66			00:06:54.66
19th	434	Long Island B (V. Korine)	06:56.10	14.1%	00:01.44	06:56.10			00:06:56.10
20th	408	Poughkeepsie (L. Sullivan)	07:00.25	15.3%	00:04.15	07:00.25			00:07:00.25
21st	418	Wappingers	07:00.82	15.4%	00:00.57	07:00.82			00:07:00.82
22nd	414	Fayetteville-Manlius B	07:01.35	15.6%	00:00.53	07:01.35			00:07:01.35
23rd	407	Nichols B (M. Brason)	07:12.16	18.5%	00:10.81	07:12.16			00:07:12.16
24th	413	Syracuse Chargers	07:22.96	21.5%	00:10.80	07:22.96			00:07:22.96
25th	428	Huntington B (A. Gorczycki)	07:24.52	21.9%	00:01.56	07:24.52			00:07:24.52
26th	433	Knox (N. Kaiser)	07:37.81	25.6%	00:13.29	07:37.81			00:07:37.81

Place	Bow	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Raw	Handicap Penalty	Start	Finish
Race 24a: Girls Jr 4+ Heat @ 10:32 AM									
27th	426	Syosset Rowing Club A	07:43.81	27.2%	00:06.00	07:43.81			00:07:43.81
28th	409	Syosset Rowing Club B	07:46.76	28.0%	00:02.95	07:46.76			00:07:46.76
	415	Spackenkill (I. Condorelli)	Scratch						
Race 9a: Boys Freshman 4x Heat @ 11:00 AM									
1st	436	Saratoga A (C. KENISON)	05:26.32			05:26.32			00:05:26.32
2nd	442	Long Island (O. Yaari)	05:46.72	6.3%	00:20.40	05:46.72			00:05:46.72
3rd	449	Mohawk (P. Lawry)	05:47.46	6.5%	00:00.74	05:47.46			00:05:47.46
4th	446	Saratoga B (D. Shaw)	05:49.61	7.1%	00:02.15	05:49.61			00:05:49.61
5th	443	Poughkeepsie (C. Nesheiwat)	05:51.21	7.6%	00:01.60	05:51.21			00:05:51.21
6th	440	Shaker A (J. Endler)	05:51.46	7.7%	00:00.25	05:51.46			00:05:51.46
7th	444	Pelham Community (D. Owen)	06:01.05	10.6%	00:09.59	06:01.05			00:06:01.05
8th	448	Shaker B (J. Barna)	06:22.43	17.2%	00:21.38	06:22.43			00:06:22.43
9th	438	Rye (T. Clickner)	06:22.67	17.3%	00:00.24	06:22.67			00:06:22.67
10th	439	Sagamore Rowing Association A (A. Pagliara)	06:26.81	18.5%	00:04.14	06:26.81			00:06:26.81
11th	437	Shenendehowa (m. jerome)	06:40.50	22.7%	00:13.69	06:40.50			00:06:40.50
12th	447	Sagamore Rowing Association B (C. Taylor)	06:49.25	25.4%	00:08.75	06:49.25			00:06:49.25
13th	445	Albany RC (M. Sturges)	06:55.89	27.4%	00:06.64	06:55.89			00:06:55.89
Race 10a: Girls Freshman 4x Heat @ 11:05 AM									
1st	451	Saratoga A (S. Christiansen)	06:03.30			06:03.30			00:06:03.30
2nd	452	Poughkeepsie (A. O'Shea)	06:15.76	3.4%	00:12.46	06:15.76			00:06:15.76
3rd	453	Albany RC (E. Ashton)	06:18.04	4.1%	00:02.28	06:18.04			00:06:18.04
4th	461	Saratoga C (C. Pazderski)	06:18.78	4.3%	00:00.74	06:18.78			00:06:18.78
5th	460	Sagamore Rowing Association B (R. Viener)	06:28.16	6.8%	00:09.38	06:28.16			00:06:28.16
6th	458	Shaker (L. Parmalee)	06:32.79	8.1%	00:04.63	06:32.79			00:06:32.79
7th	459	Saratoga B (O. Fragomeni)	06:54.46	14.1%	00:21.67	06:54.46			00:06:54.46
8th	455	Shenendehowa (A. Seifert)	07:24.08	22.2%	00:29.62	07:24.08			00:07:24.08
9th	456	McGann Mercy (M. Penny)	07:40.67	26.8%	00:16.59	07:40.67			00:07:40.67
10th	457	Long Island (M. Prince)	07:45.70	28.2%	00:05.03	07:45.70			00:07:45.70
	454	Sagamore Rowing Association A (S. Ford)	Scratch						

Place	Bow	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Raw	Handicap Penalty	Start	Finish
Race 27a: Boys 1x Heat @ 11:10 AM									
1st	463	Orange County A (M. Scholl)	05:55.28			05:55.28			00:05:55.28
2nd	465	Long Island (T. Ruijgh)	05:55.37	0.0%	00:00.09	05:55.37			00:05:55.37
3rd	470	Orange County B (N. Arner)	06:00.81	1.6%	00:05.44	06:00.81			00:06:00.81
4th	464	Unaffiliated (USA) A (K. Mabry)	06:04.38	2.6%	00:03.57	06:04.38			00:06:04.38
5th	472	Friends Academy (M. Lieber)	06:04.42	2.6%	00:00.04	06:04.42			00:06:04.42
6th	469	Sagamore Rowing Association	06:12.87	5.0%	00:08.45	06:12.87			00:06:12.87
7th	473	Unaffiliated (USA) A (E. Divan)	06:20.98	7.2%	00:08.11	06:20.98			00:06:20.98
8th	471	Our Lady of Lourdes (C. Toscano)	06:30.10	9.8%	00:09.12	06:30.10			00:06:30.10
9th	474	Orange County C (J. Santiago)	07:23.06	24.7%	00:52.96	07:23.06			00:07:23.06
10th	468	Poughkeepsie (D. Perusko)	07:42.26	30.1%	00:19.20	07:42.26			00:07:42.26
	466	Augustine (A. Knecht)	Scratch						
	467	Fairport (M. Johnson)	Scratch						
Race 28a: Girls 1x Heat @ 11:15 AM									
1st	476	Unaffiliated (USA)	06:40.12			06:40.12			00:06:40.12
2nd	479	Sagamore Rowing Association	06:49.36	2.3%	00:09.24	06:49.36			00:06:49.36
3rd	477	Fairport (L. Klimasewski)	06:57.65	4.4%	00:08.29	06:57.65			00:06:57.65
4th	484	Schuylerville HS (R. Delaney)	07:05.30	6.3%	00:07.65	07:05.30			00:07:05.30
5th	478	Augustine (M. Hopkins)	07:12.24	8.0%	00:06.94	07:12.24			00:07:12.24
6th	481	Friends Academy (G. Nagel)	07:16.76	9.2%	00:04.52	07:16.76			00:07:16.76
7th	483	Mohawk (R. Smith)	08:47.46	31.8%	01:30.70	08:47.46			00:08:47.46
	480	Shenendehowa A	Scratch						
	482	Shenendehowa B	Scratch						
Race 29a: Boys Ltwt 2x (150lbs) Heat @ 11:20 AM									
1st	489	Saratoga (W. Peake)	06:08.42			06:08.42			00:06:08.42
2nd	488	Spring Hill Waldorf (M. Buhac)	06:08.86	0.1%	00:00.44	06:08.86			00:06:08.86
3rd	487	Riverhead (J. Schmitt)	06:14.22	1.6%	00:05.36	06:14.22			00:06:14.22
4th	486	Rye (W. Dailey)	06:23.02	4.0%	00:08.80	06:23.02			00:06:23.02
5th	485	Sagamore Rowing Association (A. Robinson)	06:37.24	7.8%	00:14.22	06:37.24			00:06:37.24
6th	490	Burnt Hills	07:09.35	16.5%	00:32.11	07:09.35			00:07:09.35

Place	Bow	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Raw	Handicap Penalty	Start	Finish
Race 30a: Girls Ltwt 2x Heat @ 11:25 AM									
1st	493	Shenendehowa	06:48.17			06:48.17			00:06:48.17
2nd	492	Poughkeepsie (B. Schneck)	07:09.88	5.3%	00:21.71	07:09.88			00:07:09.88
3rd	491	Saratoga (K. Sesselmen)	07:10.11	5.4%	00:00.23	07:10.11			00:07:10.11
4th	494	Long Island (S. Larkin)	08:11.22	20.3%	01:01.11	08:11.22			00:08:11.22
5th	495	Rye (A. Nye)	09:36.11	41.1%	01:24.89	09:36.11			00:09:36.11
Race 31a: Boys Jr 4x Heat @ 11:30 AM									
1st	497	Saratoga (C. Yepsen)	05:21.16			05:21.16			00:05:21.16
2nd	499	Friends Academy (J. Zerelli)	06:07.42	14.4%	00:46.26	06:07.42			00:06:07.42
3rd	500	Rye (K. Mueller)	06:22.29	19.0%	00:14.87	06:22.29			00:06:22.29
4th	498	Pelham Community A (C. Moetell)	06:30.25	21.5%	00:07.96	06:30.25			00:06:30.25
5th	501	Pelham Community B (C. Magnani)	07:27.63	39.4%	00:57.38	07:27.63			00:07:27.63
Race 32a: Girls Jr 4x Heat @ 11:35 AM									
1st	506	Rye A (L. Gallagher)	06:22.73			06:22.73			00:06:22.73
2nd	503	Saratoga (A. Messier)	06:27.29	1.2%	00:04.56	06:27.29			00:06:27.29
3rd	504	Pelham Community	06:39.18	4.3%	00:11.89	06:39.18			00:06:39.18
4th	508	Friends Academy (O. Schmidlapp)	06:41.84	5.0%	00:02.66	06:41.84			00:06:41.84
5th	507	Long Island (M. Storm)	06:48.39	6.7%	00:06.55	06:48.39			00:06:48.39
6th	509	Shenendehowa	07:01.27	10.1%	00:12.88	07:01.27			00:07:01.27
7th	505	Sagamore Rowing Association (A. Signore)	07:32.41	18.2%	00:31.14	07:32.41			00:07:32.41
8th	510	Rye B (N. Liddy)	07:46.56	21.9%	00:14.15	07:46.56			00:07:46.56
Race 33a: Boys Jr 2x Heat @ 11:40 AM									
1st	513	Saratoga (E. Dungate)	05:46.66			05:46.66			00:05:46.66
2nd	512	Ballston Spa (R. Gasparini)	05:52.79	1.8%	00:06.13	05:52.79			00:05:52.79
3rd	518	Brighton Rowing Club A (E. Lawrence)	06:03.41	4.8%	00:10.62	06:03.41			00:06:03.41
4th	517	Northwood (I. Nathan)	06:26.05	11.4%	00:22.64	06:26.05			00:06:26.05
5th	519	SGS A (S. Berliner)	06:42.09	16.0%	00:16.04	06:42.09			00:06:42.09
6th	525	Brighton Rowing Club B (R. Moorthi)	06:42.64	16.1%	00:00.55	06:42.64			00:06:42.64
7th	520	Huntington A (G. west)	06:52.95	19.1%	00:10.31	06:52.95			00:06:52.95
8th	514	Sagamore Rowing Association (A. Tanner)	06:54.26	19.5%	00:01.31	06:54.26			00:06:54.26
9th	516	Rye (J. Burke)	06:59.95	21.1%	00:05.69	06:59.95			00:06:59.95
10th	524	Mohawk (W. Skelly)	07:00.15	21.2%	00:00.20	07:00.15			00:07:00.15

Place	Bow	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Raw	Handicap Penalty	Start	Finish
Race 33a: Boys Jr 2x Heat @ 11:40 AM									
11th	522	McGann Mercy (S. Burgess)	07:16.27	25.8%	00:16.12	07:16.27			00:07:16.27
12th	526	SGS B (i. burns)	07:37.55	32.0%	00:21.28	07:37.55			00:07:37.55
13th	527	Huntington B (B. May)	10:10.25	76.0%	02:32.70	10:10.25			00:10:10.25
	515	Burnt Hills (P. Shakar)	Scratch						
	521	Pelham Community (M. Cornman)	Scratch						
	523	Iona Prep A	Scratch						
Race 34a: Girls Jr 2x Heat @ 11:48 AM									
1st	535	Augustine (E. Hopkins)	07:02.03			07:02.03			00:07:02.03
2nd	531	Sagamore Rowing Association (K. Wiedenhoft)	07:10.24	1.9%	00:08.21	07:10.24			00:07:10.24
3rd	532	Saratoga A	07:14.73	3.0%	00:04.49	07:14.73			00:07:14.73
4th	534	Clarkstown (p. armita)	07:18.25	3.8%	00:03.52	07:18.25			00:07:18.25
5th	529	Poughkeepsie (M. Lewis)	07:34.22	7.6%	00:15.97	07:34.22			00:07:34.22
6th	537	Saratoga B (R. su)	07:41.14	9.3%	00:06.92	07:41.14			00:07:41.14
7th	536	SGS (A. Sinclair)	07:51.29	11.7%	00:10.15	07:51.29			00:07:51.29
8th	538	Saratoga C	08:12.23	16.6%	00:20.94	08:12.23			00:08:12.23
9th	533	Cascadilla (M. Wallace)	08:36.20	22.3%	00:23.97	08:36.20			00:08:36.20
10th	530	Long Island (M. Collins)	10:54.26	55.0%	02:18.06	10:54.26			00:10:54.26
Race 35a: Boys Sr 4x Heat @ 11:53 AM									
1st	540	Saratoga A (L. Dowling)	05:19.16			05:19.16			00:05:19.16
2nd	547	Pelham Community A (T. Gevirtz)	05:20.93	0.6%	00:01.77	05:20.93			00:05:20.93
3rd	543	Sagamore Rowing Association (d. taylor)	05:24.80	1.8%	00:03.87	05:24.80			00:05:24.80
4th	545	Saratoga B (J. Thompson)	05:30.17	3.4%	00:05.37	05:30.17			00:05:30.17
5th	539	FriendsofNiskayunaRowing/ A	05:34.72	4.9%	00:04.55	05:34.72			00:05:34.72
6th	542	Shaker (R. Trott)	05:41.66	7.0%	00:06.94	05:41.66			00:05:41.66
7th	546	FriendsofNiskayunaRowing/ B	05:45.81	8.4%	00:04.15	05:45.81			00:05:45.81
8th	548	Pelham Community B (P. Salvatore)	05:55.15	11.3%	00:09.34	05:55.15			00:05:55.15
9th	544	Huntington (B. Filippini)	06:18.68	18.6%	00:23.53	06:18.68			00:06:18.68
10th	541	Rye (A. Martin)	06:44.27	26.7%	00:25.59	06:44.27			00:06:44.27

Place	Bow	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Raw	Handicap Penalty	Start	Finish
Race 36a: Girls Sr 4x Heat @ 11:58 AM									
1st	550	Pelham Community A	05:57.37			05:57.37			00:05:57.37
2nd	551	Sagamore Rowing Association A (T. Schmansky)	06:00.52	0.9%	00:03.15	06:00.52			00:06:00.52
3rd	552	Cold Spring Harbor HS (S. Fetterolf)	06:21.28	6.7%	00:20.76	06:21.28			00:06:21.28
4th	557	Mohawk (K. Curwen)	06:33.04	10.0%	00:11.76	06:33.04			00:06:33.04
5th	554	Riverhead (A. Giambone)	07:20.80	23.3%	00:47.76	07:20.80			00:07:20.80
6th	553	Warwick HS (O. Oleck)	07:33.44	26.9%	00:12.64	07:33.44			00:07:33.44
7th	555	Stillwater Rowing Club (E. Shinski)	09:25.29	58.2%	01:51.85	09:25.29			00:09:25.29
	556	Sagamore Rowing Association B	Scratch						
	558	Pelham Community A (M. Rubbo)	Scratch						

Race 37a: Boys Sr 2x Heat @ 12:03 PM									
1st	560	East End (H. Bingham)	05:38.25			05:38.25			00:05:38.25
2nd	561	Saratoga A (S. Castellani)	06:01.46	6.9%	00:23.21	06:01.46			00:06:01.46
3rd	567	Saratoga B (M. Dwyer)	06:14.43	10.7%	00:12.97	06:14.43			00:06:14.43
4th	562	West Side (J. Scaduto)	06:18.39	11.9%	00:03.96	06:18.39			00:06:18.39
5th	568	Iona Prep A	06:24.38	13.6%	00:05.99	06:24.38			00:06:24.38
6th	565	Ballston Spa (e. straub)	06:34.90	16.7%	00:10.52	06:34.90			00:06:34.90
7th	566	Friends Academy (P. Psyllos)	07:02.47	24.9%	00:27.57	07:02.47			00:07:02.47
	563	Sagamore Rowing Association (A. Dunn)	Scratch						
	564	Pelham Community (B. Oron)	Scratch						

Race 38a: Girls Sr 2x Heat @ 12:13 PM									
1st	571	Long Island (K. Gillman)	06:45.91			06:45.91			00:06:45.91
2nd	575	Poughkeepsie (J. Rigothi)	06:47.08	0.3%	00:01.17	06:47.08			00:06:47.08
3rd	570	Sagamore Rowing Association	07:02.21	4.0%	00:15.13	07:02.21			00:07:02.21
4th	574	Huntington (S. Totura)	07:31.14	11.1%	00:28.93	07:31.14			00:07:31.14
5th	576	West Side	08:14.68	21.9%	00:43.54	08:14.68			00:08:14.68
6th	573	McGann Mercy (J. Halsey)	08:49.54	30.5%	00:34.86	08:49.54			00:08:49.54
	572	Pelham Community	Scratch						

Place	Bow	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Raw	Handicap Penalty	Start	Finish
Race 39a: Boys Ltwt 4x (150lbs) Heat @ 12:18 PM									
1st	579	Saratoga A (B. McKenna)	05:29.61			05:29.61			00:05:29.61
2nd	582	Pelham Community (P. Cornman)	05:56.44	8.1%	00:26.83	05:56.44			00:05:56.44
3rd	583	Augustine (R. Meyer)	06:05.45	10.9%	00:09.01	06:05.45			00:06:05.45
4th	584	Saratoga B (B. Wakeman)	06:08.40	11.8%	00:02.95	06:08.40			00:06:08.40
5th	581	Long Island (J. McLuckie)	06:13.21	13.2%	00:04.81	06:13.21			00:06:13.21
6th	578	Suffern (S. DeBoer)	06:26.50	17.3%	00:13.29	06:26.50			00:06:26.50
7th	580	Rye (J. Hedge)	06:27.43	17.5%	00:00.93	06:27.43			00:06:27.43

Race 40a: Girls Ltwt 4x Heat @ 12:20 PM									
1st	587	Pelham Community (M. Ippolito)	06:16.49			06:16.49			00:06:16.49
2nd	588	Saratoga (S. Daoui)	06:40.76	6.4%	00:24.27	06:40.76			00:06:40.76
3rd	586	Shaker (C. Duax)	07:26.87	18.7%	00:46.11	07:26.87			00:07:26.87
4th	585	Long Island (A. Filippone-Marino)	07:41.79	22.7%	00:14.92	07:41.79			00:07:41.79
	584	Sagamore Rowing Association (T. Schmansky)	Scratch						

Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Raw	Handicap Penalty	Winning	Split
Race 11S1: Boys Sr 8 Semi-Final 1 @ 01:20 PM									
1st	3	St. Anthony's (V. LaMonte)	04:53.32			04:53.32		00:04:53.32	
2nd	2	Fordham Prep	05:02.67	3.2%	00:09.35	05:02.67		00:04:53.32	00:00:09.35
3rd	4	Chaminade	05:03.11	3.3%	00:00.44	05:03.11		00:04:53.32	00:00:09.79
4th	5	McQuaid Jesuit (D. Hassett)	05:16.56	7.9%	00:13.45	05:16.56		00:04:53.32	00:00:23.24
5th	1	Liverpool (r. patulski)	05:22.45	9.9%	00:05.89	05:22.45		00:04:53.32	00:00:29.13
6th	6	Pittsford Crew (J. Dorval)	05:36.78	14.8%	00:14.33	05:36.78		00:04:53.32	00:00:43.46
Race 11S2: Boys Sr 8 Semi-Final 2 @ 01:28 PM									
1st	3	Canisius (M. Paterson)	05:03.48			05:03.48		00:05:03.48	
2nd	2	Albany RC (J. Feirstein)	05:04.25	0.3%	00:00.77	05:04.25		00:05:03.48	00:00:00.77
3rd	4	Fairport (M. Johnson)	05:08.62	1.7%	00:04.37	05:08.62		00:05:03.48	00:00:05.14
4th	5	Shaker (B. Lemieur)	05:13.99	3.5%	00:05.37	05:13.99		00:05:03.48	00:00:10.51
5th	1	Fayetteville-Manlius (E. Carr)	05:36.73	11.0%	00:22.74	05:36.73		00:05:03.48	00:00:33.25
Race 12S1: Girls Sr 8 Semi-Final 1 @ 01:36 PM									
1st	3	Saratoga	05:43.26			05:43.26		00:05:43.26	
2nd	4	FriendsofNiskayunaRowing/	06:00.98	5.2%	00:17.72	06:00.98		00:05:43.26	00:00:17.72
3rd	2	Emma Willard (C. Lanci)	06:16.29	9.6%	00:15.31	06:16.29		00:05:43.26	00:00:33.03
4th	5	Liverpool (J. Lohr)	06:26.66	12.6%	00:10.37	06:26.66		00:05:43.26	00:00:43.40
5th	1	Mercy Crew- Rochester (M. Miller)	06:32.84	14.4%	00:06.18	06:32.84		00:05:43.26	00:00:49.58
6th	6	Our Lady of Lourdes (C. Fratto)	06:58.12	21.8%	00:25.28	06:58.12		00:05:43.26	00:01:14.86
Race 12S2: Girls Sr 8 Semi-Final 2 @ 01:44 PM									
1st	2	Burnt Hills (C. Gohl)	06:08.51			06:08.51		00:06:08.51	
2nd	4	St. Anthony's (A. Schnabel)	06:09.07	0.2%	00:00.56	06:09.07		00:06:08.51	00:00:00.56
3rd	3	Fairport (M. Anderson)	06:10.18	0.5%	00:01.11	06:10.18		00:06:08.51	00:00:01.67
4th	1	Wappingers	06:36.03	7.5%	00:25.85	06:36.03		00:06:08.51	00:00:27.52
5th	5	Pelham Community	06:37.88	8.0%	00:01.85	06:37.88		00:06:08.51	00:00:29.37
6th	6	Clarkstown (L. Sweet)	07:51.35	27.9%	01:13.47	07:51.35		00:06:08.51	00:01:42.84

Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Raw	Handicap Penalty	Winning	Split
Race 12S3: Girls Sr 8 Semi-Final 3 @ 01:52 PM									
1st	3	Row New York - Manhattan (M. O'Connor)	06:00.70			06:00.70		00:06:00.70	
2nd	2	Albany RC (M. Gutknecht)	06:03.71	0.8%	00:03.01	06:03.71		00:06:00.70	00:00:03.01
3rd	4	Friends of Port Rowing (L. Heyman)	06:11.09	2.9%	00:07.38	06:11.09		00:06:00.70	00:00:10.39
4th	5	Baldwinsville (A. Bell)	06:24.60	6.6%	00:13.51	06:24.60		00:06:00.70	00:00:23.90
5th	1	Pittsford Crew (S. Spallina)	06:27.43	7.4%	00:02.83	06:27.43		00:06:00.70	00:00:26.73
6th	6	Chautauqua Lake (S. Moller)	07:33.06	25.6%	01:05.63	07:33.06		00:06:00.70	00:01:32.36
Race 13S1: Boys Sr 4+ Semi-Final 1 @ 02:00 PM									
1st	3	Rye (G. Janart)	05:41.53			05:41.53		00:05:41.53	
2nd	4	Bay Shore (T. Zuch)	05:52.78	3.3%	00:11.25	05:52.78		00:05:41.53	00:00:11.25
3rd	2	Suffern (W. Arnott)	06:00.60	5.6%	00:07.82	06:00.60		00:05:41.53	00:00:19.07
4th	5	Bishop Timon High School (S. Overdorf)	06:15.46	9.9%	00:14.86	06:15.46		00:05:41.53	00:00:33.93
5th	6	St. Josephs Collegiate (T. Jackson)	06:23.53	12.3%	00:08.07	06:23.53		00:05:41.53	00:00:42.00
6th	1	Iona Prep B	06:24.18	12.5%	00:00.65	06:24.18		00:05:41.53	00:00:42.65
Race 13S2: Boys Sr 4+ Semi-Final 2 @ 02:08 PM									
1st	4	Wappingers A (J. Miller)	05:49.42			05:49.42		00:05:49.42	
2nd	3	Fayetteville-Manlius A (P. Miles)	05:57.09	2.2%	00:07.67	05:57.09		00:05:49.42	00:00:07.67
3rd	5	Chautauqua Lake (A. Calimeri)	06:07.32	5.1%	00:10.23	06:07.32		00:05:49.42	00:00:17.90
4th	2	Cold Spring Harbor HS (G. Brogan)	06:07.64	5.2%	00:00.32	06:07.64		00:05:49.42	00:00:18.22
5th	6	Nichols A (S. Bacon)	06:19.39	8.6%	00:11.75	06:19.39		00:05:49.42	00:00:29.97
6th	1	Clarkstown (B. Drew)	06:26.30	10.6%	00:06.91	06:26.30		00:05:49.42	00:00:36.88
Race 13S3: Boys Sr 4+ Semi-Final 3 @ 02:16 PM									
1st	3	Iona Prep A (G. Herrmann)	05:50.55			05:50.55		00:05:50.55	
2nd	4	Manhasset (J. Schiefele)	05:52.84	0.7%	00:02.29	05:52.84		00:05:50.55	00:00:02.29
3rd	2	Pittsford Crew (J. LaMar)	05:53.12	0.7%	00:00.28	05:53.12		00:05:50.55	00:00:02.57
4th	5	Burnt Hills (S. Berry)	06:11.73	6.0%	00:18.61	06:11.73		00:05:50.55	00:00:21.18
5th	1	Long Island	06:19.78	8.3%	00:08.05	06:19.78		00:05:50.55	00:00:29.23
6th	6	Roosevelt HS (R. Pritchard)	06:30.56	11.4%	00:10.78	06:30.56		00:05:50.55	00:00:40.01

Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Raw	Handicap Penalty	Winning	Split
Race 14S1: Girls Sr 4+ Semi-Final 1 @ 02:24 PM									
1st	3	Manhasset	06:17.01			06:17.01		00:06:17.01	
2nd	4	Chautauqua Lake A (H. Nieves)	06:38.13	5.6%	00:21.12	06:38.13		00:06:17.01	00:00:21.12
3rd	2	Fayetteville-Manlius A	06:44.16	7.2%	00:06.03	06:44.16		00:06:17.01	00:00:27.15
4th	1	Nardin Academy Crew A	06:44.71	7.3%	00:00.55	06:44.71		00:06:17.01	00:00:27.70
5th	5	Brighton Rowing Club (E. Garth)	06:47.26	8.0%	00:02.55	06:47.26		00:06:17.01	00:00:30.25
6th	6	Fayetteville-Manlius B	07:13.69	15.0%	00:26.43	07:13.69		00:06:17.01	00:00:56.68
Race 14S2: Girls Sr 4+ Semi-Final 2 @ 02:32 PM									
1st	3	West Side	06:25.20			06:25.20		00:06:25.20	
2nd	4	Shenendehowa A	06:30.70	1.4%	00:05.50	06:30.70		00:06:25.20	00:00:05.50
3rd	2	Nichols (H. Vossler)	06:31.05	1.5%	00:00.35	06:31.05		00:06:25.20	00:00:05.85
4th	5	St. John the Baptist (K. Danaher)	06:50.77	6.6%	00:19.72	06:50.77		00:06:25.20	00:00:25.57
5th	6	Liverpool (J. Ryan)	06:59.14	8.8%	00:08.37	06:59.14		00:06:25.20	00:00:33.94
6th	1	Suffern (A. Martin)	07:00.38	9.1%	00:01.24	07:00.38		00:06:25.20	00:00:35.18
Race 14S3: Girls Sr 4+ Semi-Final 3 @ 02:40 PM									
1st	3	Bay Shore (M. Mott)	06:30.41			06:30.41		00:06:30.41	
2nd	4	Our Lady of Lourdes (M. McKeever)	06:31.94	0.4%	00:01.53	06:31.94		00:06:30.41	00:00:01.53
3rd	2	Row New York - Queens A (S. McCann)	06:36.67	1.6%	00:04.73	06:36.67		00:06:30.41	00:00:06.26
4th	5	Our Lady of Mercy (A. Ipiotis)	06:52.71	5.7%	00:16.04	06:52.71		00:06:30.41	00:00:22.30
5th	1	Chautauqua Lake B (L. Wright)	06:59.78	7.5%	00:07.07	06:59.78		00:06:30.41	00:00:29.37
6th	6	Roosevelt HS (E. Ryan)	07:35.75	16.7%	00:35.97	07:35.75		00:06:30.41	00:01:05.34
Race 1: Boys Freshman 8 Final @ 02:48 PM									
1st	3	Schrieber HS	05:23.60			05:23.60		00:05:23.60	
2nd	1	Canisius (C. Kwitchoff)	05:24.19	0.2%	00:00.59	05:24.19		00:05:23.60	00:00:00.59
3rd	4	Roosevelt HS (G. Burnett)	05:31.93	2.6%	00:07.74	05:31.93		00:05:23.60	00:00:08.33
4th	2	Burnt Hills (M. hackenberg)	05:32.85	2.9%	00:00.92	05:32.85		00:05:23.60	00:00:09.25
5th	5	Chaminade A	05:39.08	4.8%	00:06.23	05:39.08		00:05:23.60	00:00:15.48
6th	6	FriendsofNiskayunaRowing/ (E. Schalekamp)	05:42.95	6.0%	00:03.87	05:42.95		00:05:23.60	00:00:19.35
	0	Chaminade B	Scratch						

Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Raw	Handicap Penalty	Winning	Split
Race 2: Girls Freshman 8 Final @ 02:56 PM									
1st	3	Saratoga A (S. Carollo)	05:48.91			05:48.91		00:05:48.91	
2nd	4	Manhasset	06:03.73	4.2%	00:14.82	06:03.73		00:05:48.91	00:00:14.82
3rd	5	Shenendehowa (A. Landi)	06:28.86	11.4%	00:25.13	06:28.86		00:05:48.91	00:00:39.95
4th	2	Baldwinsville (C. Ferrigan)	06:38.15	14.1%	00:09.29	06:38.15		00:05:48.91	00:00:49.24
5th	6	Burnt Hills (S. Brook)	06:40.63	14.8%	00:02.48	06:40.63		00:05:48.91	00:00:51.72
6th	1	FriendsofNiskayunaRowing/ (J. Sinkus)	06:58.47	19.9%	00:17.84	06:58.47		00:05:48.91	00:01:09.56
Race 3: Boys Freshman 4+ Final @ 03:04 PM									
1st	3	Long Island A (P. Kennedy)	06:18.81			06:18.81		00:06:18.81	
2nd	4	Canisius (J. Kenney)	06:20.04	0.3%	00:01.23	06:20.04		00:06:18.81	00:00:01.23
3rd	2	City Honors (M. Mendoza)	06:36.03	4.5%	00:15.99	06:36.03		00:06:18.81	00:00:17.22
4th	5	Saratoga B (M. Boivin)	06:45.59	7.1%	00:09.56	06:45.59		00:06:18.81	00:00:26.78
5th	6	Brighton Rowing Club (R. Criddle)	06:58.53	10.5%	00:12.94	06:58.53		00:06:18.81	00:00:39.72
6th	1	Saratoga A (E. Kowalski)	07:12.06	14.1%	00:13.53	07:12.06		00:06:18.81	00:00:53.25
Race 4: Girls Freshman 4+ Final @ 03:12 PM									
1st	3	Saratoga (G. Matrianni)	06:59.03			06:59.03		00:06:59.03	
2nd	2	Our Lady of Mercy (M. Karen)	07:09.91	2.6%	00:10.88	07:09.91		00:06:59.03	00:00:10.88
3rd	5	Roosevelt HS (B. Burkhardt)	07:22.55	5.6%	00:12.64	07:22.55		00:06:59.03	00:00:23.52
4th	6	McGann Mercy (M. Penny)	07:49.22	12.0%	00:26.67	07:49.22		00:06:59.03	00:00:50.19
5th	1	Friends of Port Rowing A (E. Tamkin)	08:12.25	17.5%	00:23.03	08:12.25		00:06:59.03	00:01:13.22
	4	Mercy Crew- Rochester (K. Stoev)	Excluded						
Race 5: Boys Novice 8 Final @ 03:20 PM									
1st	2	Pelham Community A	05:24.92			05:24.92		00:05:24.92	
2nd	3	Pittsford Crew A (T. Frame)	05:26.20	0.4%	00:01.28	05:26.20		00:05:24.92	00:00:01.28
3rd	5	St. Josephs Collegiate A (M. Cambria)	05:27.08	0.7%	00:00.88	05:27.08		00:05:24.92	00:00:02.16
4th	4	Canisius A (A. Fursman)	05:34.46	2.9%	00:07.38	05:34.46		00:05:24.92	00:00:09.54
5th	1	Fairport A (K. Cardona)	05:55.79	9.5%	00:21.33	05:55.79		00:05:24.92	00:00:30.87
6th	6	Bay Shore (P. Anzalone)	06:08.49	13.4%	00:12.70	06:08.49		00:05:24.92	00:00:43.57

Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Raw	Handicap Penalty	Winning	Split
Race 6: Girls Novice 8 Final @ 03:28 PM									
1st	3	Pittsford Crew A (S. Gilbert)	06:05.12			06:05.12		00:06:05.12	
2nd	2	Pelham Community A	06:18.08	3.5%	00:12.96	06:18.08		00:06:05.12	00:00:12.96
3rd	4	Bay Shore (E. Dunn)	06:19.59	4.0%	00:01.51	06:19.59		00:06:05.12	00:00:14.47
4th	5	West Side	06:24.03	5.2%	00:04.44	06:24.03		00:06:05.12	00:00:18.91
5th	6	Rye (I. Hentschel)	06:24.61	5.3%	00:00.58	06:24.61		00:06:05.12	00:00:19.49
6th	1	Mercy Crew- Rochester (A. Seymour)	06:25.20	5.5%	00:00.59	06:25.20		00:06:05.12	00:00:20.08
Race 7: Boys Novice 4+ Final @ 03:36 PM									
1st	5	Fordham Prep	06:01.40			06:01.40		00:06:01.40	
2nd	4	Chautauqua Lake (K. Terry)	06:02.93	0.4%	00:01.53	06:02.93		00:06:01.40	00:00:01.53
3rd	3	Our Lady of Lourdes (A. McGaw)	06:11.19	2.7%	00:08.26	06:11.19		00:06:01.40	00:00:09.79
4th	2	Long Island (B. Cox)	06:13.11	3.2%	00:01.92	06:13.11		00:06:01.40	00:00:11.71
5th	1	Manhasset (P. Furlong)	06:35.25	9.4%	00:22.14	06:35.25		00:06:01.40	00:00:33.85
6th	6	Canisius (M. Bauman)	06:42.70	11.4%	00:07.45	06:42.70		00:06:01.40	00:00:41.30
7th	0	Huntington B (D. Wolf)	07:05.22	17.7%	00:22.52	07:05.22		00:06:01.40	00:01:03.82
Race 8: Girls Novice 4+ Final @ 03:44 PM									
1st	5	Manhasset	07:02.30			07:02.30		00:07:02.30	
2nd	4	Row New York - Queens (A. Siminiouk)	07:09.39	1.7%	00:07.09	07:09.39		00:07:02.30	00:00:07.09
3rd	3	Long Island A (B. Fitzpatrick)	07:13.69	2.7%	00:04.30	07:13.69		00:07:02.30	00:00:11.39
4th	6	Warwick HS (C. Hennessy)	07:15.75	3.2%	00:02.06	07:15.75		00:07:02.30	00:00:13.45
5th	2	Cascadilla	07:20.04	4.2%	00:04.29	07:20.04		00:07:02.30	00:00:17.74
6th	1	SGS (R. McNamara)	07:50.64	11.4%	00:30.60	07:50.64		00:07:02.30	00:00:48.34
Race 19S1: Boys Ltwt 4+ (150lbs) Semi-Final 1 @ 03:52 PM									
1st	4	Cold Spring Harbor HS (C. McGeough)	05:33.28			05:33.28		00:05:33.28	
2nd	3	Manhasset A (D. Quinn)	05:33.56	0.1%	00:00.28	05:33.56		00:05:33.28	00:00:00.28
3rd	2	Huntington (A. Mollitor)	06:04.44	9.3%	00:30.88	06:04.44		00:05:33.28	00:00:31.16
4th	5	Wappingers (T. Cito)	06:14.84	12.5%	00:10.40	06:14.84		00:05:33.28	00:00:41.56
5th	1	Canisius (J. Kane)	06:34.24	18.3%	00:19.40	06:34.24		00:05:33.28	00:01:00.96

Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Raw	Handicap Penalty	Winning	Split
Race 19S2: Boys Ltwt 4+ (150lbs) Semi-Final 2 @ 04:00 PM									
1st	3	Long Island (C. Ryan)	05:43.20			05:43.20		00:05:43.20	
2nd	4	Saratoga (B. McKenna)	05:55.90	3.7%	00:12.70	05:55.90		00:05:43.20	00:00:12.70
3rd	5	Spackenkill	06:12.96	8.7%	00:17.06	06:12.96		00:05:43.20	00:00:29.76
4th	2	Manhasset B (W. Morea)	06:23.14	11.6%	00:10.18	06:23.14		00:05:43.20	00:00:39.94
Race 20S1: Girls Ltwt 4+ Semi-Final 1 @ 04:08 PM									
1st	3	Manhasset	06:03.72			06:03.72		00:06:03.72	
2nd	4	Baldwinsville (C. Boda)	06:24.12	5.6%	00:20.40	06:24.12		00:06:03.72	00:00:20.40
3rd	2	Poughkeepsie (c. yanez)	07:03.02	16.3%	00:38.90	07:03.02		00:06:03.72	00:00:59.30
4th	5	Clarkstown (k. julia)	07:16.70	20.1%	00:13.68	07:16.70		00:06:03.72	00:01:12.98
5th	1	Syosset Rowing Club A	07:19.80	20.9%	00:03.10	07:19.80		00:06:03.72	00:01:16.08
Race 20S2: Girls Ltwt 4+ Semi-Final 2 @ 04:16 PM									
1st	3	Sagamore Rowing Association (T. Schmansky)	06:10.50			06:10.50		00:06:10.50	
2nd	4	Arlington (C. Engelhardt)	06:23.43	3.5%	00:12.93	06:23.43		00:06:10.50	00:00:12.93
3rd	2	Nardin Academy Crew	06:32.95	6.1%	00:09.52	06:32.95		00:06:10.50	00:00:22.45
4th	5	Pelham Community	06:36.72	7.1%	00:03.77	06:36.72		00:06:10.50	00:00:26.22
5th	1	Suffern	07:14.58	17.3%	00:37.86	07:14.58		00:06:10.50	00:01:04.08
Race 20S3: Girls Ltwt 4+ Semi-Final 3 @ 04:24 PM									
1st	3	Schrieber HS	06:12.80			06:12.80		00:06:12.80	
2nd	4	Our Lady of Mercy (E. Grim)	06:22.95	2.7%	00:10.15	06:22.95		00:06:12.80	00:00:10.15
3rd	2	Mercy Crew- Rochester (O. Zucaro)	06:29.28	4.4%	00:06.33	06:29.28		00:06:12.80	00:00:16.48
4th	5	Holy Angels (J. Stephan)	07:00.16	12.7%	00:30.88	07:00.16		00:06:12.80	00:00:47.36
5th	1	Warwick HS (B. Salzberg)	07:45.28	24.8%	00:45.12	07:45.28		00:06:12.80	00:01:32.48
Race 21S1: Boys Jr 8 Semi-Final 1 @ 04:32 PM									
1st	3	Schrieber HS	04:52.48			04:52.48		00:04:52.48	
2nd	4	Canisius (D. Weir)	05:00.19	2.6%	00:07.71	05:00.19		00:04:52.48	00:00:07.71
3rd	5	Shenendehowa (R. Sherry)	05:06.67	4.9%	00:06.48	05:06.67		00:04:52.48	00:00:14.19
4th	2	Friends of Port Rowing A (B. Schor)	05:06.93	4.9%	00:00.26	05:06.93		00:04:52.48	00:00:14.45
5th	1	Chaminade B	05:14.57	7.6%	00:07.64	05:14.57		00:04:52.48	00:00:22.09
6th	6	Syosset Rowing Club	05:17.43	8.5%	00:02.86	05:17.43		00:04:52.48	00:00:24.95

Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Raw	Handicap Penalty	Winning	Split
Race 21S2: Boys Jr 8 Semi-Final 2 @ 04:40 PM									
1st	3	Manhasset (D. DePietro)	04:49.94			04:49.94		00:04:49.94	
2nd	4	Chaminade A	04:58.20	2.8%	00:08.26	04:58.20		00:04:49.94	00:00:08.26
3rd	2	Burnt Hills (K. Batzinger)	05:05.41	5.3%	00:07.21	05:05.41		00:04:49.94	00:00:15.47
4th	1	Pelham Community	05:08.75	6.5%	00:03.34	05:08.75		00:04:49.94	00:00:18.81
5th	5	Cascadilla A (A. Culver)	05:13.25	8.0%	00:04.50	05:13.25		00:04:49.94	00:00:23.31
6th	6	Friends of Port Rowing C (M. Brandes)	05:18.51	9.9%	00:05.26	05:18.51		00:04:49.94	00:00:28.57
Race 22S1: Girls Jr 8 Semi-Final 1 @ 04:48 PM									
1st	3	Shaker (G. Geraghty)	05:36.58			05:36.58		00:05:36.58	
2nd	4	FriendsofNiskayunaRowing/	05:44.19	2.3%	00:07.61	05:44.19		00:05:36.58	00:00:07.61
3rd	6	West Side	05:52.56	4.7%	00:08.37	05:52.56		00:05:36.58	00:00:15.98
4th	2	Cascadilla B	05:57.80	6.3%	00:05.24	05:57.80		00:05:36.58	00:00:21.22
5th	5	Brighton Rowing Club (R. Miga)	06:05.74	8.7%	00:07.94	06:05.74		00:05:36.58	00:00:29.16
6th	1	Mercy Crew- Rochester (B. Morrison)	06:13.07	10.8%	00:07.33	06:13.07		00:05:36.58	00:00:36.49
Race 22S2: Girls Jr 8 Semi-Final 2 @ 04:56 PM									
1st	3	Baldwinsville (A. May)	05:36.00			05:36.00		00:05:36.00	
2nd	2	Cascadilla A	05:39.31	1.0%	00:03.31	05:39.31		00:05:36.00	00:00:03.31
3rd	4	Manhasset	05:48.46	3.7%	00:09.15	05:48.46		00:05:36.00	00:00:12.46
4th	5	Arlington (P. Foti)	06:07.75	9.4%	00:19.29	06:07.75		00:05:36.00	00:00:31.75
5th	1	Liverpool (R. Metzler)	06:09.37	9.9%	00:01.62	06:09.37		00:05:36.00	00:00:33.37
6th	6	Bay Shore (M. Hogan)	06:11.39	10.5%	00:02.02	06:11.39		00:05:36.00	00:00:35.39
Race 23S1: Boys Jr 4+ Semi-Final 1 @ 05:04 PM									
1st	3	St. Josephs Collegiate A (C. Littlefield)	05:28.41			05:28.41		00:05:28.41	
2nd	4	Iona Prep	05:44.90	5.0%	00:16.49	05:44.90		00:05:28.41	00:00:16.49
3rd	2	Roosevelt HS (Z. Whiteley)	05:52.43	7.3%	00:07.53	05:52.43		00:05:28.41	00:00:24.02
4th	5	Manhasset A (T. Panetta)	05:57.02	8.7%	00:04.59	05:57.02		00:05:28.41	00:00:28.61
5th	1	Manhasset B (m. moreira)	06:13.34	13.7%	00:16.32	06:13.34		00:05:28.41	00:00:44.93
6th	6	SGS (S. Berliner)	06:25.13	17.3%	00:11.79	06:25.13		00:05:28.41	00:00:56.72

Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Raw	Handicap Penalty	Winning	Split
Race 23S2: Boys Jr 4+ Semi-Final 2 @ 05:12 PM									
1st	3	Saratoga (C. Yepsen)	05:30.58			05:30.58		00:05:30.58	
2nd	4	Chaminade (C. Drummond)	05:45.60	4.5%	00:15.02	05:45.60		00:05:30.58	00:00:15.02
3rd	2	Our Lady of Lourdes A (E. Meier)	05:58.99	8.6%	00:13.39	05:58.99		00:05:30.58	00:00:28.41
4th	5	Our Lady of Lourdes B (A. Emmi)	05:59.69	8.8%	00:00.70	05:59.69		00:05:30.58	00:00:29.11
5th	1	Poughkeepsie (S. Mckain)	06:04.01	10.1%	00:04.32	06:04.01		00:05:30.58	00:00:33.43
6th	6	City Honors B (H. Keane)	06:25.24	16.5%	00:21.23	06:25.24		00:05:30.58	00:00:54.66
Race 23S3: Boys Jr 4+ Semi-Final 3 @ 05:20 PM									
1st	3	Nichols (C. Hejna)	05:47.79			05:47.79		00:05:47.79	
2nd	4	City Honors A (K. Daniel)	05:52.88	1.5%	00:05.09	05:52.88		00:05:47.79	00:00:05.09
3rd	5	St. Josephs Collegiate B (G. McGuire)	05:57.60	2.8%	00:04.72	05:57.60		00:05:47.79	00:00:09.81
4th	2	West Side	05:59.95	3.5%	00:02.35	05:59.95		00:05:47.79	00:00:12.16
5th	1	Wappingers	06:19.25	9.0%	00:19.30	06:19.25		00:05:47.79	00:00:31.46
6th	6	Rye (J. Burke)	06:26.69	11.2%	00:07.44	06:26.69		00:05:47.79	00:00:38.90
Race 24S1: Girls Jr 4+ Semi-Final 1 @ 05:28 PM									
1st	3	Long Island A (M. Collins)	06:20.60			06:20.60		00:06:20.60	
2nd	4	Arlington (D. Anderson)	06:35.40	3.9%	00:14.80	06:35.40		00:06:20.60	00:00:14.80
3rd	6	Buffalo Seminary A (S. Barry)	06:52.41	8.4%	00:17.01	06:52.41		00:06:20.60	00:00:31.81
4th	2	Nichols A (K. Hobika)	06:59.37	10.2%	00:06.96	06:59.37		00:06:20.60	00:00:38.77
5th	5	Huntington A (S. English)	07:04.33	11.5%	00:04.96	07:04.33		00:06:20.60	00:00:43.73
6th	1	Cold Spring Harbor HS (C. Hahn)	07:18.74	15.3%	00:14.41	07:18.74		00:06:20.60	00:00:58.14
Race 24S2: Girls Jr 4+ Semi-Final 2 @ 05:36 PM									
1st	3	Baldwinsville (A. May)	06:29.71			06:29.71		00:06:29.71	
2nd	4	Rye (L. Gallagher)	06:35.55	1.5%	00:05.84	06:35.55		00:06:29.71	00:00:05.84
3rd	2	Our Lady of Lourdes (C. Darling)	06:39.99	2.6%	00:04.44	06:39.99		00:06:29.71	00:00:10.28
4th	5	St. John the Baptist (S. Doyle)	06:59.13	7.5%	00:19.14	06:59.13		00:06:29.71	00:00:29.42
5th	6	Buffalo Seminary B (J. O'Donnell)	07:11.03	10.6%	00:11.90	07:11.03		00:06:29.71	00:00:41.32
6th	1	Friends of Port Rowing (Y. May)	07:14.65	11.5%	00:03.62	07:14.65		00:06:29.71	00:00:44.94

Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Raw	Handicap Penalty	Winning	Split
Race 24S3: Girls Jr 4+ Semi-Final 3 @ 05:44 PM									
1st	2	City Honors A (L. Gradolph)	06:27.98			06:27.98		00:06:27.98	
2nd	3	Fayetteville-Manlius A	06:36.58	2.2%	00:08.60	06:36.58		00:06:27.98	00:00:08.60
3rd	4	Nardin Academy Crew	06:41.92	3.6%	00:05.34	06:41.92		00:06:27.98	00:00:13.94
4th	5	Row New York - Manhattan (S. Sanders)	06:57.53	7.6%	00:15.61	06:57.53		00:06:27.98	00:00:29.55
5th	6	Our Lady of Mercy	07:00.91	8.5%	00:03.38	07:00.91		00:06:27.98	00:00:32.93
6th	1	City Honors B (H. Annunziata)	07:14.40	12.0%	00:13.49	07:14.40		00:06:27.98	00:00:46.42
Race 15S1: Boys 2nd 8 Semi-Final 1 @ 05:52 PM									
1st	3	Canisius A (D. Luongo)	04:59.90			04:59.90		00:04:59.90	
2nd	4	Fordham Prep	05:14.90	5.0%	00:15.00	05:14.90		00:04:59.90	00:00:15.00
3rd	5	Canisius B (G. Narby)	05:27.96	9.4%	00:13.06	05:27.96		00:04:59.90	00:00:28.06
4th	2	Fayetteville-Manlius (B. Harris)	05:32.01	10.7%	00:04.05	05:32.01		00:04:59.90	00:00:32.11
5th	1	McQuaid Jesuit (J. Dickinson)	05:38.59	12.9%	00:06.58	05:38.59		00:04:59.90	00:00:38.69
6th	6	Fairport B (C. Lindsay)	05:59.72	19.9%	00:21.13	05:59.72		00:04:59.90	00:00:59.82
Race 15S2: Boys 2nd 8 Semi-Final 2 @ 06:00 PM									
1st	3	Chaminade A	05:15.28			05:15.28		00:05:15.28	
2nd	2	St. Anthony's (M. Folan)	05:20.46	1.6%	00:05.18	05:20.46		00:05:15.28	00:00:05.18
3rd	4	Fairport A (L. Kime)	05:24.51	2.9%	00:04.05	05:24.51		00:05:15.28	00:00:09.23
4th	5	Chaminade B	05:37.80	7.1%	00:13.29	05:37.80		00:05:15.28	00:00:22.52
5th	1	Albany RC (S. Stetina)	05:52.30	11.7%	00:14.50	05:52.30		00:05:15.28	00:00:37.02
Race 9: Boys Freshman 4x Final @ 06:08 PM									
1st	3	Saratoga A (C. KENISON)	05:37.15			05:37.15		00:05:37.15	
2nd	6	Shaker A (J. Endler)	05:52.82	4.6%	00:15.67	05:52.82		00:05:37.15	00:00:15.67
3rd	5	Saratoga B (D. Shaw)	05:55.77	5.5%	00:02.95	05:55.77		00:05:37.15	00:00:18.62
4th	2	Mohawk (P. Lawry)	05:58.27	6.3%	00:02.50	05:58.27		00:05:37.15	00:00:21.12
5th	1	Poughkeepsie (C. Nesheiwat)	06:02.33	7.5%	00:04.06	06:02.33		00:05:37.15	00:00:25.18
6th	4	Long Island (O. Yaari)	06:13.77	10.9%	00:11.44	06:13.77		00:05:37.15	00:00:36.62

Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Raw	Handicap Penalty	Winning	Split
Race 10: Girls Freshman 4x Final @ 06:16 PM									
1st	3	Saratoga A (S. Christiansen)	06:12.89			06:12.89		00:06:12.89	
2nd	5	Saratoga C (C. Pazderski)	06:15.72	0.8%	00:02.83	06:15.72		00:06:12.89	00:00:02.83
3rd	4	Poughkeepsie (A. O'Shea)	06:23.07	2.7%	00:07.35	06:23.07		00:06:12.89	00:00:10.18
4th	2	Albany RC (E. Ashton)	06:29.37	4.4%	00:06.30	06:29.37		00:06:12.89	00:00:16.48
5th	6	Shaker (L. Parmalee)	06:42.65	8.0%	00:13.28	06:42.65		00:06:12.89	00:00:29.76
6th	1	Sagamore Rowing Association B (R. Viener)	06:45.29	8.7%	00:02.64	06:45.29		00:06:12.89	00:00:32.40